RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

7464

- Edgay Billingslea			DOLLARS (\$,	60.5/4
o sum of	County	and State.	to-wit:	,
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
be A between WB! Cat PR! Per	6	15	-35.	
BIH DUWCEN WBINAING TO	<u></u>			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				ļ
•		1 1	_	
		<u> </u>		
Which said land assessed to Alter Addition 1984, to Mitch	~/			_and sold on it
17 day of Sc of 1904, to	300	m)		fe
exas thereon for the year 19 63, do hereby release said land from all clar	m or title	of said pure	haser on acco	ount of said sal
ixos thereon for the year 19_62, do fictedly release out that the social	f cord offi	ce on this ti	he C	day
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of	n sau one	Ce On this ti	.16	
19 8.5 Billy V. Cooper, Chance	ery Clerk.	,		`
SEAL) By 7	1. 12.1	1915		, ō.(
OTATEMENT OF TAYES AND CH	ARGES			
SIMILATION OF THE STATE OF THE				_s <u>_382/</u>
State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)				s_306
) Interest				s 76
Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				_,
Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivision as	set out or	assessment	roll	5
a a la company de contrata de				_\$
n to the fact of the Advertising each separate subdivision		\$1 00 6	ach	_s _70
10-rept and indexing 15cents each subdivision.	Lotal Zoci	Sur Gacti an	3014131011	
' Gallance See each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00 -				
				_s <i>_440</i> _
B) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR				_s <i>£</i>
9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)	Taxes and			,
10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 1965 taxes and costs (norm)				_s _ s
. costs only Months				s 21
11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				_s /s
11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each about 15. 12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				s 14
so, 5- to anomic release on redemption				s _
13) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bil	1 Ño. 457.	}		,
ser for female Notice to Owner cach			_\$2.00	\$
16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each				s
17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			_\$1.00	_ \$
(18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner If Resident			_\$4 00	_ \$
(1B) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner in Transmission		то	TAL	_s <u>5.72</u>
				s
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem		ul enver as si	hown above	s 585
(20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 2 2 taxes and to	рау ассто	10 (axes es s		- 22
				60.
Excess bid at tax sale \$,	110	->	601
Mitch Hale		245		
Eland Le	ر ه	190	<u> </u>	
	,	(2(1)	ı	
		10	3/	
			3m-4 /	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Frigilly V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County of Madison:	inty, cer	tify that t	名/ he within in: パンo'clock	strument was
THE UP WILLIAM COOPER Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said	19 AUG 1	, Book 5 1985 Y V. COO	PER, Clerk	.,.
				•
		ار. الم	Inglit	<u> </u>

Nº

7465

(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE INDEXED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADERIES

I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, having this day received from DOLLARS IS 46.194 6. Coung Phrinia essary to redeem the following described land in said County and State, to wit: the sum of Horty: ACRES RANGE DESCRIPTION OF LAND pe Rorman Pt 5 5 taxes thereon for the year 19:___, do hereby release said land from all claim or title of said purchaser on account of said sale. Which said land assessed to. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal of said office on this the _ Billy V. Cooper, Chancery Clerk. STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGES (SEAL) . . . (1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees) (2) Interest Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932) Tax Collector Advertising --- Selling each separate described subdivision as set out on assessment roll. (3) \$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision __ S1.00 each. Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision. Total 25cents each subdivision Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision Tax Collector--For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00 _ (6) (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR ___ (10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 63 taxes and costs (Item 8 -- Taxes and (11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision _ (12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision (13) Fee for executing release on redemption _ (14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill No. 457.). S2.00. (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each_ (16) Fee Notice to Lienors_ (17) Fee-for mailing Notice to Owner_ (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident TOTAL. (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19____taxes and to pay accrued taxes as shown above (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem. STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: day of AUG. 15 1985...., 19....., Book No. 3.4. Jon Page 5.0. ?-inal of office, this the of AUG : F. 1985 19 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk— By. D. Wright D.C.

Grantor St Address:

Lewis D. Dalvit, Jr. and Lois Patricia Dougan Dalvit P. O. Box 2052 Jackson, MS 39225

BODK 207 PARE 503

INDEXED

Grantee's Address:

Northpark Joint Venture, a Texas General Partnership 1001 Capitol Bank Building 5307 East Mockingbird Lane Dallas, TX 75206

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Lewis D. Dalvit, Jr., and Lois: Patricia Dougan Dalvit, do quitclaim unto Northpark Joint Venture, a Texas General Partnership consisting of (1) Telstar Partnership, a Texas General Partnership acting through its managing partner, Steven S. Schiff; (2) Charles G. Dannis; (3) Stephen Crosson; (4) Robert Barry Howard; and (5) Charles H. Perry, all rights, title and interest in the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

The following described tract of land known as Lots 2 and 3 of Block 31 of Highland Colony, Subdivision, situated entirely within the NEI/4 of Section 31, T7N, R2E, Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a concrete monument marking the southeast corner of Lot 2, Block 31, Highland Colony Subdivision; said point being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the tract herein described; thence

South 89 degrees 57 minutes 48 seconds West a distance of 1316.87 feet to a concrete monument marking the southwest corner of Lot 3, Block 31, Highland Colony Subdivision; thence

North 00 degrees 01 minutes 25 seconds East a distance of 639.46 feet to a point on the south right-of-way line of Peach Orchard Road; thence

South 89 degrees 49 minutes 19 seconds East along the south right-of-way line of said road a distance of 661.92 feet; thence

North 89 degrees 44 minutes 27 seconds East along said right-of-way line a distance of 655.32 feet; thence

South 00 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds West a distance of 639 52 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

្រុ

Containing 19.30 acres, more or less.

Less and except a 100 foot strip on the north side of said tract; described as follows:

Commence at the point of intersection on the east line of Lot 2 with the south right-of-way line of Peach Orchard Road as laid out and existing on March 22, 1985, said point being the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence

South 00 degrees 03 minutes 20 seconds East a distance of 100 feet; thence

.South 89 degrees 44 minutes 27 seconds West a distance of 655.15 feet parallel and 100 feet south of the south right-of-way line of Peach Orchard Road; thence

North 89 degrees 49 minutes 19 seconds West a distance of 662.04 feet parallel and 100 feet south of said road; thence

North 00 degrees 01 minutes 25 seconds East a distance of 100 feet to the south right-of-way line of Peach Orchard Road; thence

South 89 degrees 49 minutes 19 seconds East a distance of 661.92 feet along said right-of-way line; thence

North 89 degrees 44 minutes 27 seconds East a distance of 655.32 feet along said right-of-way line to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Containing 3.02 acres, more or less.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all easements, dedication, rights of way, restrictions and mineral reservations of record and pertaining to the described property.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1985 shall be assumed by the Grantee herein.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 14th day of Way, 1985.

LEWIS D. DALVIT, JR.

TOIS PATRICIA DOUGAN FALVIT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the county and state, the within named

LEWIS D. "DALVIT, JR. and LOIS PATRICIA DOUGAN DALVIT, who acknowledged that they signed, executed and delivered the above Quitclaim Deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office, this the

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Ma	idison:
Billy Cooper Blerk of the	Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed of
for record in myroffice this day	AUG 15 1985 19 Book No. 2 O. 7 on Page. 5. O. 3 in
was duly recorded on the day	AUG 1 5 1985
· Witness my hand and seal of office	AUG 1 5 1985, this the of
COUNTY	na 11) wit

WARRAN'TY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, FARM AND FOOD N.V., A NETHERLANDS ANTILLES CORPORATION, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto JOSEPH DAVID MARSH, and wife, PATRICIA PHARR MARSH, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 15, New Castle Subdivision, in the County of Madison, Mississippi, as per Plat of record on Plat Slide B-78 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. A right of way and easement from Beulah H. Goodloe to Southern Natural Gas Corporation dated June 5, 1930 recorded in Deed Book 7 at page 505 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 5. Utility easements as shown on plat of New Castle Subdivision on Plat Slide B-78 in the office of the aforesaid
- 6. Protective Covenants dated July 1, 1985 and recorded in Book 564 at page 244 in the records of the aforesaid clerk.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the qth day of August, 1985.

FARM AND FOOD N.V., ANTILLES CORPORATION

By: Managing Director

ti ja karaji e

BOOK 207 PAGE 507

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction Peter De Beukelaer, who acknowledged to me' that he is the Managing Director of Farm and Food N.V., a Netherlands Antilles Corporation, and that as such, he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated in the name of, for and on behalf of the said corporation, he being first duly authorized só to do.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this the $g\mu$ day of August, 1985.

anning Rolling MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

5090-1RE

GRANTOR:

FARM AND FOOD NV. P.O. BOX 456 MADISON, MS 39110 GRANTEF: 827 BEIAKWOOD DRIVE JACKSON, Illiss 39211

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County	of Madison: f the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 19 2 at 4 clock
Clerk-o	day of
was duly recorded on the	the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the Wildin Manager Court of Said County, certify that the Wildin Manager County, certification of the Wildin Manager County, certifica
my office was my hand and soal of	AUG 1 5 1985 19 of BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
	By. M. Wright, b.c
Constant will	By 0. 1

 $\mathcal{C}_{\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{Q}}}}$

WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

ANNIE MAE RICHEY

<u>TO</u>

MARGARET ANN HOLLIDAY

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the love and affection which I have for my granddaughter, I, Annie Mae Richey, hereby bargain, sell, convey and warrant to MARGARET ANN HOLLIDAY the following described property, together with all improvements, hereditaments and appurtenances located thereon and thereto belonging, located and situated in the CITY OF CANTON, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, to-wit:

Begin at an iron stake at the point of intersection of the North margin of the continuation of Franklin Street and the West margin of the continuation of West Street. From said POINT OF BEGINNING run thence North along the West margin of West Street 50 feet to an iron stake; thence West parallel with the North margin of Franklin Street a distance of 150 feet to an iron stake; thence run South parallel to the West margin of West Street a distance of 50 feet to an iron stake; thence run East 150 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Said property is located in Section $\frac{24}{5}$, Township $\frac{4}{5}$, Range $\frac{4}{5}$.

The Grantor is the widow of Johnson Richey, deceased, and has not remarried.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 12 of August, 1985.

Ginnie Mae Richey

ADDRESS OF GRANTOR: 201 N. West Street. Canton, Mississippi 39046

ADDRESS OF GRANTEE: 806 West Franklin St. Canton, Mississippi 39046

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF ATTALA

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named, ANNIE MAE RICHEY, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the foregoing Warranty Deed, and at the time therein named as her own free act and deed.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and Seal of Office, this 12 day of August, 1985.

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Billy V. Cooper, Chancery Clark
NOTARY PUBLIC BY: HEROGONY D.C.:

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

7466

Louetta Toney	y and Stati	e alui esalu,	TRANIS UNS CO	y received ito
Ciller 1000 N 21/100			DOLLARS (\$	5121
he sum of FUTU HOW 9 2/1000-1000 the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in s	aid County	and State	DOLLARS (S.	<u> </u>
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
	1			
1/2 a 105 x 208 at out E'12				
D Bb line 102	15	10.1	3Ē	
NM19 4 KOS BK 11.1-1.12	+,0	ION	ال ال	,
•				
1	\bot	ļ	·	
	1			*-
in all and a second				
Which said land assessed to Warnie Mane				and cold on th
19 day of Sopt 1983, to Brade	ey U	Milia	MOCL	<u>/ </u>
axes thereon for the year 1982, do hereby release said land from all c	4			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the sea				
			16	
	cery Clerk	Van		
SEAL By		K6vc	<u> </u>	0.0
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND C	HARGES		. 1	
State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)			···	s <u> 210</u>
				<u>s _1:7</u> 2
1. "Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				_s <u></u>
Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivision a				
\$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				s 1.25
Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision		\$1,00 e	ch	s 4.50
Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision	. Total 25cr	ents each sub	division	s2°
				s 1.00
	,			s 30.6
•				s 1.0
5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1) 10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 1982 taxes and costs (Item 8—	Taxes and			
costs only				s 7.C
11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				s20
Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				s .15
12) Fee for indexing redemption facents for each separate subdivision.				s 1.0°
13) Fee for executing release on redemption				s 450
(4) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43 3 as amended by Chapter 375, House B	II NO. 437.,	/ 	\$2.00	s 2.00
5) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each			.52.00	_s
16) Fee Notice to Lienors@ \$2 50 cach			C1 00	- 1OC
17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			.S1.00	: 11.00
18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident			.s4.00	- 3 5 6
•		101	'AL	- <u>>-777-9</u>
19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem			·	-\$ - 1 2
20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 22 taxes and to	pay accrud	Praxes as ski	yvu spove —	_s <u>`` '~</u> ~
		<u> 200 k</u>	<u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	-
xcess bid at tax sale S	a0			54.2
Bradley Williamon 38:	<u>14</u>			
Clark obc. 4.	72		. <u>.</u>	
Don Pell 2.0	<u> </u>			
Publication Dec 4.5	7 2			
White - Your Invoices Sterriff, Madriou Co 4.	70			
Canary - Office Copy	<u></u>			
54.	21			
4				
ATE OF WISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:				
A Billy V. Cooper Slerk of the Chancery-Court of Said Court	ity, <u>certi</u> f	y that the	within instru	ment was file
record in my office this 12. day of	19X . Q.	, at	oʻclock	. W. _{wal}
duly recorded on the day of AUG. 1.5. 1985	, 19	Book N	o,2.0.7on P	age 27.0
office: 11 1	G 1 5 19	85		_
Office: 14 1 AU Vitness my band and seal of office, this the of	7.4.7.19		. , 19	•
The state of the s	BILLY '	V. COOPE	n, Cierk	- * -
Bv	か	الكان	ught.	, , D.:

Warranty Deed

6453

First Deed of Trust of record on the herein feer Dollars (\$10.00),

, JAMES ANTHONY MCGILL and wife, WANDA G. MCGILL WHOSE ADDRESS IS 118 HILL CIRCLE PEARL, MISSISSIPPI 39208 hereby sell, convey and warrant unto DON A. LYONS

and wife

ELOISE LYONS as joint tenants with full rights of WHOSE ADDRESS IS ROUTE 1, BOX 107 MADISON CO. MISSISSIPPI SURVIVORSHIP, and not as tenants in common, the following described property situated in the County of MADISON State of Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Commencing at the Northeast corner of the Northeast 4 of the Southeast 4 of Section 31, Township 8 North, Range 2 West, thence run Westerly for a distance of 98 feet; thence run Southerly for a distance of 127 feet; thence Easterly for a distance of 83 feet; thence run Northerly for a distance of 108 feet to the point of beginning.

Excepted From the warranty herein is a prior reservation of all oil, gas and other minerals.

This Tonbegance is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants and easements of record.

Grantors Herein do hereby transfer and set over all escrow funds creditable to this account.

Graniess Herein by acceptance of this conveyance assume and agree to pay all taxes for the year 1985, and subsequent years.

Mitness Our Signature (s) This The 6 Bay Of AUGUST ,1985

JAMES ANTHONY MCGILL

WANDA G. MCGILL

1	State of Mississippi
	County of Raukin Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, this day, the within named
	JAMES ANTHONY MCGILL and wife WANDA G. MCGILL , who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given Ander My Hand And Official Scal Of Office This The 6

Day Of August 1995.

Betty Mongrey

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Common

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI Gounty of Madison:

If Billy M. Gooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify, that the within instrument was filed at the county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify, that the within instrument was filed at the county of th

BOOK 207 PAGE 513 SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Kroger Co., an Ohio corporation, ("Grantor"), does hereby convey and warrant specially, subject to the Permitted Title Exceptions as hereinafter defined, unto Nagin Bhula and Vanita Bhula, ("Grantee"), the following real property ("Premises"):

A certain parcel of property situated in the southeast quarter of the southeast quarter of Section 32, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, City of Ridgeland, County of Madison and State of Mississippi described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the west right of way line of Old Canton Road which is 30 feet west of the center of said road as it was laid out and established in February, 1981, and is indicated on the plans for said road identified as Federal Aid Secondary Project No. S-0516 (1B) which point is also 485.8 feet North and 742.7 feet West of the southeast corner of Section 32, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence S 0° 10' E along the west right of way line of Old Canton Road for a distance of 46.3 feet; thence S 89° 56' W for a distance of 150.0 feet to a point; thence S 0° 10' E for a distance of 401.5 feet; thence S 89° 49' W along right of way line of County Line Road from a distance of 196.6 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence from the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence from the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING N 0° 11' W for a distance of 150 feet to a point; thence S 89° 49' W for a distance of 100 feet to a point; thence S 0° 11! E for a distance of 150 feet; thence N 89° 49' E for a distance of 100 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

BEING SUBJECT to the following matters ("Permitted
Title Exceptions"):

- 1. Any prior reservation or conveyance of minerals including, without limitation, oil, gas, sand and gravel.
- 2. All utilities and rights of way in favor of any governmental entity, or public or private utility company.

- All real estate taxes and assessments on the premises not yet due and payable.
- 4. All easements, rights of way, restrictions and all other matters of record.
- 5. All matters which may be disclosed by inspection of survey of the premises.
- All local, state and federal laws affecting the premises.

Premises set forth in that certain Deed of Easements dated November 28, 1984, and recorded in Deed Book 203, page 465, in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

Grantor for itself and its successors and assigns does hereby impose the following restrictions over the Premises for the benefit of the adjacent property ("Adjacent Property") described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof:

pharmacy department requiring the services of a registered pharmacist, provided that this restriction shall cease to be in force and effect, if there fails to be conducted on the Adjacent Property a pharmacy department requiring the services of a registered pharmacist for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days, except when such failure is caused by labor disputes, force majeure or conditions beyond the control of the operator of the pharmacy department.

- No portion of the Premises shall be used as a food store or food department, or for the sale of groceries, meats, fish, produce, and dairy, products or bakery goods, or any of them for offpremises consumption, provided that nothing herein shall prevent the sale of such products as an incidental part of a retail operation so long as the total number of square footage devoted to the display area for the sale of such products does not exceed five percent (5%) of the total square footage of building area in which such products are located or five hundred (500) square feet, including in either case, one-half (1/2) of the aisle space adjacent any display area, (whichever is smaller), and further provided that this restriction shall cease to be in force and effect if there fails to be conducted on the Adjacent Property a business devoted to the sale of grocery, meats, fish, produce, dairy products, bakery goods or any of them for off-premises consumption for a period of three hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days, except when such failure is caused by labor disputes, force majeure or conditions beyond the control of the operator of such business. Grantor understands and agrees that the conduct of a business devoted to the sale of all products sold by a Baskin Robbins Franchise, including ice cream products, confections and related products, for on-premises or off-premises : consumption, shall not be a violation of this covenant.
- 3. All buildings and other improvements situated on the Premises shall not exceed twenty-two (22) feet in height and shall have a parking space to building area square footage ratio of 5:1000. The total building area constructed shall not exceed 25% of the land area of the Premises.
- 4. Grantee shall obtain the approval of Grantor, for so long as it may have a legal, equitable or leasehold interest in the adjacent property, of all plans and specifications covering construction of any improvements on the Premises prior to the commencement of same.

- No portion of the Premises shall be used as (i) a disco, night club, health spa, theater or bowling alley, or any other non-retail use which requires extensive parking, or (ii) a store featuring sexually explicit products or materials, or drug paraphernalia.
- The remedy for breach of any of the restrictions set forth herein shall be cumulative, not exclusive, and shall include injunctive relief.
- These restrictions shall run with the land in perpetuity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the signatures and seal of the Grantor have been affixed the 17th day of June 1985.

Witness

THE KROGER-CO

ATTEST:

STATE OF COUNTY OF

This day personally appeared before the undersigned authority in and for said state and county, the within named George A. Leonard and Arthur Juergens and Donna K. Suider known to me to be the Vice President, Group Vice President and Assistat Section, respectively, of The Kroger Co., a corporation, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered for the purpose therein set forth, and in the capacity therein stated, for in behalf of The Kroger Co., after being duly authorized so to do.

1985. Given under my hand and seal-this 17th day of 1

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public
FRITTING TO COMMENT TO COMMENT

5613mg

ر العا أرجيد

Begin at a point on the west right-of-way line of Old Canton Road which is thirty feet west of the center of said road as it was laid out and established, in February, 1981, and as indicated on the plans for said road identified as Federal Aid Secondary Project No. S-0516(1)B, said point being also 485.8 feet north and 742.7 feet west of the southeast corner of Section 32, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence south 00 degrees 10 minutes east and along the said west right-of-way line of Old Canton Road for a distance of 46.3 feet to the northeast corner of that certain parcel of property conveyed to Gulf Oil Corporation by Deed recorded in Book 168 at Page 680 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description; run thence south 89 degrees 56 minutes west for a distance of 150.0 feet to a point; run thence south 00 degrees 10 munutes east and along a line which is 150.0 feet west of and parallel to said west right-of-way line of Old Canton Road for a distance of 401.5 feet to a point on the north right-of-way line of County Line Road, as said right-of-way is now laid out and established 40.0 feet north of the center of said road pavement and 80.0 feet north of a line of iron pins marking the south right-of-way line of said County Line Road, said point being also the southwest corner of that certain parcel of property conveyed to Exxon Corporation by Deed recorded in Book 162 at Page 88 in the office of said Chancery Clerk, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description; run thence south 89 degrees 49 minutes west and along the said north right-of-way line of County Line Road for a distance of 196.6 feet to a point; run thence south 80 degrees 49 minutes west for a distance of 150.0 feet to a point; run thence north 00 degrees 11 minutes west for a distance of 150.0 feet to a point; run thence north 00 degrees 10 minutes east for a distance o

The above described parcel of property is located in the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of the Southeast Quarter (SE%) of Section 32, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and contains 227,147 square feet, more or less.

FWK/ms 0614-1

STATE OF MISSISSIRPI County of Madison:

(I, Billy V. Gooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record friling of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed friling of the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed friling of the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed friling of the chancery County of Said Co YINUON Y By D. Wright D.C.

WARRANTY DEED

""DEXED"

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, WALTER CUMMINS and THEODORE R. THOMAS, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto GARY LEE HAWKINS, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A certain tract of land situated in the NW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 8, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, described as commencing at the Southeast corner of the Richard Jones residence lot, which point is 390 feet, more or less, south of the . northeast corner of the NW1/4 of SW1/4 of said Section 8, and run thence West along the south line of said lot for a distance of 157 feet, more or less, to Ollie Jefferson's corner, thence south along the east line of said Ollie Jefferson's lot 100 feet, thence east 157 feet, more or less, to the east line of said NW1/4 of SW1/4, Section 8, thence North along said East line 100 feet to the point of beginning.

Also commencing at the southeast corner of above described tract of land and run west along the south line of said tract to where same intersects the Madison-Mansdale public road (as located in the year 1900), run thence in a southeasterly direction along said road to where same intersects the east line of the said NW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 8, and run thence North along said east line of said NW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 8, a distance of 52 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. All the above described land is situated in the NW1/4 of SW1/4 of Section 8, Township 7 North, Range 2 East. The above described land is bounded on the east by Ella Lee land, on the north by the residence lot of Richard Jones, on the west by Ollie Jefferson land, and on the south by the Everline Perry Jones tract of land.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. City of Madison and County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1985, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: o ; Grantee: ALL .
 - 2. City of Madison, Hississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines, and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 9th day of August.

WALTER CUMMINS

WALTER CUMMINS

THEODORE R. THOMAS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named WALTER CUMMINS and THEODORE R. THOMAS, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 9th day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

1210-05

Grantor: 126 E. Academy St. Canton, MS 39046

Grantee: 130 Hwy. 51 N. Ridgeland, MS 39157

DM

•
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
I, Billy V. Googe Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
for record in my office that day of
1, Billy N. Goorge Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recording my office that day of
Witness my hand and spot office, this the of AUG 15 1985 19
By M. Whent D.C
By

. GAGS TNDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

(\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned WILLIAM J. SHANKS and MARK S. JORDAN, P. O. Box 100, Madison, Mississippi 39110, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto BETTY D. SHANKS, P.O. Madison, Mississippi 39110, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

That certain land and property more particularly described by Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference thereto the same as if were fully here copied in words and numbers.

EXCEPTED FROM the warranty hereof is any prior reservation or conveyance of oil, gas or other minerals on, over or under the subject lands.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable rightsof-way, easements, building codes, zoning regulations, covenants, and other restrictions of record.

BY ACCEPTANCE of this conveyance, Grantee herein does hereby assume and agree to pay all taxes for the year 1985 and for subsequent years.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 12 day of August,

.1985.

TITIAM J. SHANKS

MADE S JORDAN

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)
COUNTY OF Madison

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named William J. Shanks and Mark S. Jordan who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, on this the 12th day of August, 1985.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

11-6-85.

EXHIBIT A

A certain parcel of land containing 16.0 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 3, the SE 1/4 of Section 4, the NE 1/4 of Section 9, and NW 1/4 of Section 10, T7N, R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the corner common to Sections 3, 4, 9, and 10, T7N, R2E and run thence North 00°05' West along the line common to said Sections 3 and 4 - 899.89 ft.; run thence West - 91.83 feet; run thence SOUTH - 521.96 ft. to POINT OF BEGINNING for the parcel of land herein described; run thence SOUTH 00°07'14" EAST - 805.0 ft.; run thence NORTH 89 51'15" EAST - 866.39 ft.; run thence ft.; run thence NORTH 00°08'38" WEST - 805.0 ft.; run thence SOUTH 89°51'15" WEST-866.06 ft. to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of	Madison:
The Billy V. Gooder, Clerk of the	Madison: the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
for record to my office this .	day of Curique 19 at / o clock
was duly recorded on the	day of AUG 1.5.1985 , 19 , Book No. J. V on Page
my office.	day of AUG 1.5.1985
Witness my hand all seal of of	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
The same of the sa	By D. Wright
Ynino Me	Ву
1) May 27 U(10 (2)	

 $^{\circ}$ BOOK $207\,\,\text{PAGE}\,523\,$

* TNDEXED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

0

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the. receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, WILLIAM J. SHANKS and MARK S. JORDAN, do hereby convey and warrant unto GOOD EARTH DEVELOPMENT, INC., the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi,

LOTS 91, 92, and 94, POST OAK PLACE III-A, a subdivision platted and recorded in Cabinet Slide B-78, in the Chancery Clerk's office of Madison County Magistical County, Mississippi

SUBJECT ONLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

- Subject to streets, rights-of-way, utilities and easements as shown on the plat of said subdivision.
- 2. Subject to the payment of taxes to the City of Madison and Madison County, Mississippi for the year 1985 to be prorated and paid as follows:

 Grantor _____; Grantee
- 3. Subject to prior conveyance, exception, or reservation of oil, gas, and other minerals by prior owners.
- 4. Subject to a set of Protective Covenants recorded in Book 560 at Page 506 in the record of mortgages and deeds of trust on land in Madison County, Mississippi.
- 5. Subject to zoning ordinances and subdivision regulations for the Town of Madison, Mississippi and Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this ________

1985

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named William J. Shanks, who acknowledged that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing Warranty Deed as and for his free act and deed on

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named Mark S. Jordan, who acknowledged that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing Warranty Deed as and for his free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 12th day of August , 1985.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expures June 3, 1989.

GAGA INDEXED

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, WALTER CUMMINS and THEODORE R. THOMAS, Grantors, do hereby remise, release, convey and forever quitclaim unto GARY LEE HAWKINS, Grantees, all of our estate, right, title and interest in and to the following described real property lying and being situated in City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

From a concrete monument marking the Southeast corner of Lot 3, Block 4, Ella J. Lee's Addition to Madison County, Mississippi, run thence North 53°59'30" West, a distance of 51.59 feet; thence North 20°53' East, a distance of 69.32 feet; thence North 50°22' West, a distance of 184.17 feet; thence North 50°22' West, a distance of 149.1 feet; thence North 73°08' West, a distance of 52.18 feet to an iron pin on the Westerly right-of-way line of Herron Street (Third St.) and the point of beginning of the following described parcel of land; from said point of beginning run thence South 0°16' West along said Westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 173.0 feet to an iron pin in the center of the abandoned Madison-Mansdale Road; thence North 75°48' West along the center of said abandoned road, a distance of 155.46 feet to an iron pin; thence North, a distance of 134.87 feet; thence East, a distance of 151.5 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.53 acres, more or less, and being part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 9^{74} day of Aucus7, 1985.

THEODORE R. THOMAS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named WALTER

CUMMINS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal this the , 1985. COMMISSION EXPIRES: 1-19-57 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF madicon PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named THEODORE R. THOMAS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 9th day of , 1985. COMMISSION EXPIRES: Grantor: Grantee: 130 Hwy. 51 N. Ridgeland, MS 39157 126 E. Academy St. Canton, MS 39046 DM STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

INDEXED 6472

BOOK 207 PAGE 527

. Nº 187

WARRANTY DEED

DOLLARS (S. 400.00+K) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI, does nereby convey and forever warrant unto	FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum	of Four hundred and no/100
This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton recorded in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the City of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton recorded in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contains a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the 8th.day of August 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Perspiasor of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ingrist duly authorized so to be the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ingrist duly authorized so to the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ingrists duly authorized so to the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it is first duly authorized so to the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it is a said to the said city in the s	100,700	DOLLARS (\$400.00+*)
This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton recorded in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the City of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton recorded in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contains a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the 8th.day of August 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Perspiasor of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ingrist duly authorized so to be the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ingrist duly authorized so to the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ingrists duly authorized so to the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it is first duly authorized so to the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed like is of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it is a said to the said city in the s	the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby a	cknowledged, THE CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI, does
the following déscribed land lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Machson County, Mississippi, to-with the City of Canton Cemetery, according to the map or plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Maclison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plot Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayer and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton recorded in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of sand City, and this conveyance and the Varranty herein contained is subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the Cereace. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bth day of August 1, 19. 85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned Perspised City the Bth day of August 1, 19. 85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON Wanda ABal PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned Perspised City the State of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it in first duly subtricted so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 1, 19 at 1,		
the following déscribed land lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Machson County, Mississippi, to-with the City of Canton Cemetery, according to the map or plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Maclison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plot Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayer and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton recorded in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of sand City, and this conveyance and the Varranty herein contained is subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the Cereace. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bth day of August 1, 19. 85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned Perspised City the Bth day of August 1, 19. 85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON Wanda ABal PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned Perspised City the State of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it in first duly subtricted so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 1, 19 at 1,	hereby convey and forever warrant unto	
Lot 5 of Block K of the addition to the Canton Cemetery, according to the map or plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plat Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book II at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein containe a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof tecteriors. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bth.day of AUGUST 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF M		, the following déscribed land lying and being
Lot 5 of Block K of the addition to the Canton Cemetery, according to the map or plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plat Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book II at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein containe a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof tecteriors. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bth.day of AUGUST 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF M	situated in the City of Canton, Madison County,	, Mississippi, to-wit
Canton Cemetery, according to the map or plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plat Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contains a subject to the provisions of said critical and made a part hereof is reference. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bith.day of August 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, appropriately appeared before and edivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deod of said City, ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 19.00 August 1	•	
Canton Cemetery, according to the map or plat thereof on file in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plot Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book 17 at page 84, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contains a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed herefore the Bath day of August 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, appropriately for a sid City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and dood of said City, being first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 19.0 August	in 5 of Block	K of the addition to the
office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plat Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayer and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contains a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the certain of the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Alderton of City of Canton, Mississippi TOUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Perturbed Mayer of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it is first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Notary Public Ny Commission Expires: We Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Expires: My Commission Expires Expires: My Commissi		
Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 and Plot Slide B-20, B-21, B-22 This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contains a subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the Certerence. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bth.day of August 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Perthag 19.85 personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the step personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the step of said City, being first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 19.5 Noter Public Noter Pu		
This conveyance is made under authority of an ordinance of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record in Minute Book I7 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein containe is subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof the reference. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bth. day of August 19.85 CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Parthagological personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the sea of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 19.8565 My Commission Expires: 19.8565 My Commission Expires: 19.8566 My Commission Expires: 19		
and infinite Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk of said City, and this conveyance and the waters and made a part hereof it is subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof it is subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provisions and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof it is subject to the provisions of said ordinance. IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of the Bith.day of August 19.85. CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON Wanda ABai PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned. Pertual was a personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the se of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 19.85 is Noticy Public	Slide A-112, A-113, A-113	and Plat Slide B-20, B-21, B-22
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON Wanda ABai PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Appropriate for said city thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, is ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August My Commission Expires: My Commission Expi	ed in Minute Book 17 at page 64, in the office of the Clerk is subject to the provisions of said ordinance, the provis reference.	slons and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof b
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Appropriate Market personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affilized the storald City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, it ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Notary Public	IN WITNESS whereof the City of Canton has caused	its signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto of
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON Wanda ABa! PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, appraisable personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affilized the se of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, is ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Notary Public Notary Pu	the 8th day of August 19 85	CIMI OF CANTON MICRISTRA
BY JUNE MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, July 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the st of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, is ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Noticy Public Noticy Pub	4	Him R. h. may be
PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the set said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, being first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Noticy Public Noticy Public Ny Commission Expires: Noticy Public Noticy Public Ny Commission Expires: Ny Commi		BY THE THE THE THE
PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the set said clifty thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, being first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Noticy Public Noticy Public Ny Commission Expires: Noticy Public Noticy Public Ny Commission Expires: Ny Commissi	k gas 46	Deback
PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the set said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, to ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August Noticy Public Noticy Public My Commission Expires: August 9851.5. My Commission Expires: Noticy Public Not	STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	
PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Canton, Mississippi, who acknowledged that she signed, affixed the se of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, is ing first duly authorized so to do. GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 1985 Noticy Public Noti		
GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the 8th day of August 1985 Star Notery Public My Commission Expires: Notery Pub	PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned personally known to me to be the Clerk of the City of Car of said City thereto, and delivered the foregoing deed on	authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, mertia make
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Public	ing first duly authorized so to do.	and a street of the street of
My Commission Expires: Notify Public = 3, 1986 My Commission Expires:	GIVEN UNDER my hand and official seal this the	ath day of August 19 95187
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: August Augus		Sidari Xanxele
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 1. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was five record in thy office this		Notary Public
or record in the clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the control of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County of		Cail 3, 1986
or record in the clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the control of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County of	•	My Commission Expires:
or record in the clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the control of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County, certify that the chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was find the chancery County of Said County of		The state of the s
or record in my office this	TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	and of Cald Courses against the size of the first transmission of
as duly recorded on the	7) July V. Cooled Clerk of the Chancery Col	art of Said County, carried that the within instrument was the
y office. 1. AUG 1 5 1985 Withest my hand and real of office, this the	All	
BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk	as only recorded on the space day of	*. + . · . · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk	Witness my hand and seal of office, this the	of
By M. White		BILLY V. COOPER. Clerk
	Sin Contain Same	By M. Wright D
		_

2

p

Nº

23

WARRANTY DEED

	DOLLARS (\$ 200.00**),
he receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby a	cknowledged, THE CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI, does
nereby convey and forever warrant unto. JAME	
	, the following described land lying and being
	_
ituated in the City of Canton, Madison County,	Mississippi, to-wit:
Lotof Block	BB of the addition to the
	the map or plat thereof on file in the
	of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat
Slide A-112, A-113, A-113 a	ind Plat Slide B-20, B-21, B-22
u iii biiiiiii book ii bi daye bi. In ine office of the Clark-	ce of the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of Canton record- of said City, and this conveyance and the Warranty herein contained ons and terms of which are incorporated and made a part hereof by
	ts signature to be subscribed and its official seal affixed hereto on
ne 30thay or June 1997 1997 78	CITY OF CANTON, MISSISSIPPI
SEAL)	n
	BY: Lingu P Beale grant
	Deputy()
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI	
OUNTY OF MADISON &	
	wanda A. Ba uthority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, Definition of the jurisdiction above mentioned, Definition of the seal of the seal the date therein stated, as and for the act and deed of said City, be-
e	10
GIVEN UNDER my hand and official scal this the	day of \$16.75
	- Lamies W. Buerlan
	My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires January 7, 1981
A Commence	
	-
	A Marini
ATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	
I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court	of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court record in my office this	19. 00 , at 2:00 o'clock M and
I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court record in my office this day of	.15.198519
I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court record in my office this	.15 1985 19 Book No. 3 0. 7 on Page 5 3 8, in AUG 1 5 1985 19 19
I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court record in my office this day of	.15.198519

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ROBERT C. GARRAWAY, and wife, MARY JANE B. GARRAWAY, DAVID G. BLANKENHORN and wife, DIANE W. BLANKENHORN, Grantors, do hereby remise, release, convey and forever quitclaim unto MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI, Grantee, all of their estate, right, title and interest in and to the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A certain parcel of land situated in Sections 3 and 4, T7N-R2E, Madison County, Mississippi and being a fifty foot (50') wide street being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the corner common to Sections 3, 4, 9, and 10, T?N-R2E, Madison County, Mississippi and run thence North 00 degrees 05 minutes West along the line between said Section 3 and 4 for a distance of 3245.60 feet; leaving said line between Sections 3 and 4, run thence South 34 degrees 59 minutes 26 seconds West for a distance of 248.39 feet; run thence South 34 degrees 07 minutes West for a distance of 324.47 feet to the Point of Curvature of a cul de sac of the aforementioned street, bearing to the left and having a radius of fifty feet (50'); said Point of Curvature also being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel of land herein described; run thence North 79 degrees 07 minutes East and along the arc of said cul de sac for a chord distance of 70.71 feet to the Point of Tangency of said cul de sac; run thence North 34 degrees 07 minutes East for a distance of 253.21 feet to the Point of Curvature of a 71.4638 degree curve to the Point of Curvature of a 71.4638 degree curve to the right, having a central angle of 77 degrees 49 minutes 11 seconds and a radius of 80.1745 feet; run thence along the arc of said 71.4638 degree curve to the right, having a chord bearing of North 73 degrees 01 minutes 35.5 seconds East for a chord distance of 100.71 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; run thence South 68 degrees 03 minutes 49 seconds East for a distance of 366.10 feet to the Point of Curvature of a 46.6068 degree curve to the right, having a central angle of 68 degrees; 11 minutes 07 seconds and a radius of 122.9345 feet; run thence along the arc of said 46.6068 degree curve to the right, having a chord bearing of South 33 degrees 58 minutes 15.5 seconds East for a chord distance of 137.82 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; run thence South 00 degrees 07 minutes 18 seconds West for a distance of 865.20 feet to a point on the North right of way line of an existing sixty foot

(60') wide road; run thence North 78 degrees 37 minutes 54 seconds East along said North right of way line of the sixty foot (60') wide road for a distance of 51.02 feet; leaving said North right of distance of the sixty foot (60') wide road, run way line of the sixty foot (60') wide road, run way line of the sixty foot (60') wide road, run way line of 855.04 feet to the Point of Curvature of distance of 855.04 feet to the left, having a central a 33.1315 degree curve to the left, having a can a leading of 172.9345 feet; run thence along said radius of 172.9345 feet; run thence along said radius of North 33 degrees 58 minutes 15.5 seconds bearing of North 33 degrees 58 minutes 15.5 seconds bearing of North 33 degrees 58 minutes 15.5 seconds west for a chord distance of 193.87 feet to the West for a chord distance of 193.87 feet to the Point of Tangency of said curve; run thence North 68 706.10 feet to the Point of Curvature of a 44.0146 degrees urve to the left, having a central angle of degrees 49 minutes 11 seconds and a radius of 77 degrees 49 minutes 11 seconds and a radius of 130.1745 feet; run thence along said 44.0146 degree 130.1745 feet; run thence along said 44.0146 degree 130.1745 feet; run thence along said 5.5 seconds West for a chord 73 degrees 01 minutes 35.5 seconds West for a chord distance of 163.52 feet to the Point of Tangency of distance of 163.52 feet to the Point of Tangency of West for a distance of 303.21 feet to the POINT OF West for a distance of 303.21 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

The subject conveyance is for the purpose of dedication of a , private road as described above to Madison County, Mississippi, for maintenance and upkeep. In the event the subject road ceases to be used for public road purposes title shall revert to the Grantors, their heirs and/or assigns.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 9th day of August

xx98x 1985

G. BLANKENHORN

Diane W. BLANKENHORN

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named ROBERT, C. GARRAWAY and wife, MARY JANE B. GARRAWAY, who stated and

acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal this the 9th day
August 1985STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named DAVID G. BLANKENHORN and wife DIANE W. BLANKENHORN, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal this the 9th MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Grantee:

- ...

CTATE OF MISSISSIPE!, County	f Madison:
Billy V Cooper Clerk of	the Chancery Court of Said County, cardy state 150 o'clock . P M., and
for record in my affice and	f Madison: the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
was duly recorded of the	day of AUG 15 1500 19 Book Nut
my office	ffice, this the of AUG. 1.5. 1905 19
Witness my hand and ear or c	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
Yanuon "Co	By Dright D.C
* GOGITT	Ву

. GATTO

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ROBERT C. GARRAWAY and wife, MARY JANE B. GARRAWAY, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto JERRY C. HARRISON and wife, PATRICIA A. HARRISON, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi,

A certain parcel of land situated in and being a part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 3, T7N-R2E, Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southeast corner of said Section 4, T7N-R2E and run thence North 00 degrees 05 minutes West for a distance of 3,245.6 feet to an iron pin; continue thence North 00 degrees 03 minutes 22 seconds West for a distance of 157.26 feet; run thence South 89 degrees 54 minutes 13 seconds East for a distance of 395.75 feet; run thence South 00 degrees 07 minutes 18 seconds West along the East right-of-way line of and the northerly projection thereof of an existing 50 foot wide street for a distance of 1,459.93 feet; run thence South 78 degrees 37 minutes 54 seconds West for a distance of 51.02 feet to the Point of Intersection of the West line of said 50 foot wide street with the North line of a 60 foot wide street and the POINT OF BEGINNING of the parcel of land herein described; from said POINT OF BEGINNING, run thence South 78 degrees 37 minutes 54 seconds West along the northerly right-of-way line of the aforementioned 60 foot wide street for a distance of 121.73 feet; run thence South 65 degrees 52 minutes 26 seconds West along the northerly right-of-way line of said 60 foot wide street for a distance of 148.82 feet; thence leaving the northerly right-of-way line of said 60 foot wide street for a distance of 148.82 feet; thence leaving the northerly right-of-way line of said 60 foot wide street, run North 00 degrees 14 minutes 14 seconds East for a distance of 588.72 feet; run thence North 00 degrees 11 minutes 48 seconds West for a distance of 201.90 feet; run thence South 66 degrees 34 minutes 51 seconds East for a distance of 277.54 feet to a point on the East right-of-way line of the aforementioned 50 foot wide street; run thence South 00 degrees 07 minutes 18 seconds West for a distance of 595.48 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 4.0 acres, more or less.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1985, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: 7 1/2 Months ; Grantee: 4 1/2 Months .
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at

page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Protective covenants dated February 21, 1973 and recorded in Deed Book 393 at page 565 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 5. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines, and other utilities.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 12th day of August, 1985.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON .

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named ROBERT C. GARRAWAY and wife, MARY JANE B. GARRAWAY, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 124 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

:Orantor: Jackson, Ms 39211

LSV/sr 771/560

minima,,

Grantee: 240 Sundown Rd Madwon, Ms 39110

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By n-wright D.C.

CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DIZZIE STEEN GRIFFIN, a widow, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto SIDNEY GRIFFIN, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

The N1/2 of the W1/2 NW1/4 and the N1/2 of a tract described as 60 acres evenly off the West side of E1/2 NW1/4 in Section 15, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

LESS AND EXCEPT:

And that said property lying and being situated in the NE1/4 NW1/4, Section 15, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, Madison County, Mississippi, is described as follows:

Commence at a point where the west line of Section 15, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, Madison County, Mississippi, intersects the south margin of an unpaved public road and run north 79 degrees 00 minutes east 1200.0 feet to a point; thence south 89 degrees 00 minutes east 600.0 feet to a point; thence south 75 degrees 30 minutes east 229.6 feet to a point; thence south 35 degrees 50 minutes east 152.5 feet to an iron pin, the point of beginning; thence north 07 degrees 26 minutes west 214.5 feet to an iron pin; thence south 07 degrees 26 minutes east 214.5 feet to an iron pin; thence south 07 degrees 26 minutes east 214.5 feet to an iron pin; thence west 409.2 feet to the point of beginning, containing 2.01 acres, more or less.

ALSO LESS AND EXCEPT:

2 acres of land on the West side of a county road in NW1/4 of Section 15, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, Madison County, Mississippi, described as follows:

Begin at a point in the center of said county road in line with the South boundary of Henery and Fannie Griffin home lot according to deed recorded in Deed Book 133 at page 397 in the office of the Chancery Clerk in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, and run thence S10°E 200' along center of said county road to the northeast corner and point of beginning of the two acres being described; run thence S75°W 440' to an iron pin; thence run S15°E 200'; run thence N75°E 440' to center of said county road; run thence N15°W 200' along center of said county road to point of beginning.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

Spain sign

\$5 m €

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the years 1984 and 1985, which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: ______; Grantee: _____ALL.___.
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivison Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. A right of way to Mississippi Power & Light Company recorded in Book 174 at page 26 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 4. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas-and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 5. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines, and other utilities.

This correction deed is for the sole purpose of clarifying the legal description of the two (2) acres of land reserved by Lizzie Steen Griffin in Warranty Deed dated April 3, 1985, and recorded in Deed Book 195 at page 244. Sidney Griffin joins in the execution of this deed as evidence of his consent to the corrections hereby made.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 9t day of 0

Sezza Steen Griffin Lizzie steen Griffin, a widow

SIDNEY GRIFFIN

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named LIZZIE STEEN GRIFFIN, a widow, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 44 day of

, 1985.

____-

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

6:1000

fu. pJ s p

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named SIDNEY GRIFFIN, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 94 day of

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Grantor: Rt. 2, Box 41 Camden, MS 39045 Grantee: 4209 OBHWWOW DC TACKSON, Ms. 39213

-5060/6720 ·LSV

BOOK 207 HALL 537

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE
(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

JNDEXED 6465 Nº 7467

Nº

			4 41 1.		-
I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the	County and State	aforesaid	having this da	ay received tro	m
Merchants - Farmers Baret. Collection	mant m	Mac	2 M. C	ickou	<u> </u>
	10 000		DOLLARS (S	10191)
the sum of anchunared onc + 91/10	ed in sold County	and State	. DOLLANG (G		
being the amount necessary to redeem the following described is	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES	_
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	320.				
3250 in NE14 NE14 + ROS	,			İ	
3.25 LL W NE 14 NE 14 1 10.12		1 11	1100		
Rb 178-284	35_	12N	4E		
				ļ	
				 	
		ļ]	
		 			
· [8]				<u> </u>	
	hima				
Which sald ignid assessed to thank thee the	<u>uo-Ronos</u>	-r		_and sold on t	tne
IQ I'm i Youth toxis in IYO	wid thu	<u>alva</u>	<u>/</u>		for
taxes thereon for the year 19 \$2 do hereby release said land from	m all claim or title	<i>ା</i> of said nu	rchaser on acc	ount of said sa	ale
taxes thereon for the year 19 22 do hereby release said land in	on an Classic Of this	Of Guid be	//3	3day	, of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature and	the seal of said of	ice on this	tne		,
Cludiot: 19 85 Billy V. Coope	r, Chancery Clerk	.11			
195 195 1 Page 1		KON	cory_	, D	C.
(SEAL) STATEMENT OF TAXE	_		' 1		
STATEMENT OF TAXE	S MAD CHARACT			s 53.W	7_
(1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties,	fees)			- 3-4.2	9
and the second s					<u> </u>
1 France Callegrant 200 Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932).					
(4) Tay Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subd	livision as set out of	1 92262211161	it roll.	. 191	5
and the second second subdivision				一 ^s · // 答	
		51.00	each	_s <u>4.3</u>	_
and indexing 15cents each subject to the second subject to the second subject to the second s	MINISION, I OTHER 200	Ct163 COC11 2		_s <u></u> s	<u> </u>
(6) Clerk's Fee for recording focusts and industry focusing focus	ls S1.00			_s <u>/.cc</u>	
(7) Tax Collector—For each conveyance of lands sold to historiate (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLEC	TOR			s <u>(ინ</u> _(<u> </u>
(8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLE	J, O.N			_s <u>.3</u> :	51
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)	C Towar and				_
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONE: I Gas Items (10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 \$\infty Ztaxes and costs (item 8 i axes and			s 149	76
costs only				s	25
45.11 Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				s	=
(12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivis	ion			1.0	(5)
- to the section of t					
/13) For for executing release on reachiption				_ 7/ 6	
(13) Fee for executing release on redemption	House Bill No. 457	}		_s <u>4.5</u>	\sim
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375,			\$2,00	s 4.5 s 2.8	<u>XO</u>
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375,			\$2,00	_s <u>4.5</u>	<u>20</u>
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each			\$2,00 \$1,00	s 4.5 s 2.8	000 000 000 000 000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for Issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner				s 4.5 s 2.8	3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 300
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each			51,00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	SC S
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	SC SC SC ST ST SC
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (15 (
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 Excess bid at tax sale S (14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 Excess bid at tax sale S		Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax	es and to pay accru 83,52, 7,89	Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982-tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clear Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec.	83,52. 7.89 2.00	Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982-tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Deep Control of Clark 1980 Control o	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50	Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	SC CO SC ST
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Cleab Ill 83,52. 7.89 2.00	Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982-tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Deep Control of Clark 1980 Control o	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50	Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	10000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Neural Notice of Clark to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Neural Notice of Clark to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Neural Notice of Clark to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Neural Notice of Clark to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Neural Notice of Clark to Redeem Clark Neural Neu	83,52, 7.89 2.00 4.50 4.50	Т	\$1.00 \$4.00	\$ 4.5 \$ 2.8 \$ 1.0 \$ 1.0	0.000000000000000000000000000000000000
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 2 tax Excess bid at tax sale S Clark Hill Color (Clerk to Redeem) White Your Invoice of Living (Clerk to Redeem) White Return with your remittances (Clerk to Redeem)	83,52, 7.89 2.00 4.50 4.00	od taxos ps	S1,00 S4,00 OTAL shown above C &CJ	s 4.5 s 2.8 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 7.6 s	T) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982-tax Excess bid at tax sale S Cleab Bee Cleab Bee White Your Invoice Struct Beautiff Mariana Pink - Raturn with your remittances of Canary - Office Copy STATE OF MISSISSIPB, County of Madison:	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50 4.00	T cd taxos bs	S1.00 S4.00 OTAL shown above C ECI	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 98.6 s 77.6	FC (200)
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982-tax Excess bid at tax sale S Cleab Bee Cleab Bee White Your Invoice Struct Beautiff Mariana Pink - Raturn with your remittances of Canary - Office Copy STATE OF MISSISSIPB, County of Madison:	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50 4.00	T cd taxos bs	S1.00 S4.00 OTAL shown above C ECI	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 98.6 s 77.6	FC (200)
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sherliff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1982-tax Excess bid at tax sale S Cleab Bee Cleab Bee White Your Invoice Struct Beautiff Mariana Pink - Raturn with your remittances of Canary - Office Copy STATE OF MISSISSIPB, County of Madison:	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50 4.00	T cd taxos bs	S1.00 S4.00 OTAL shown above C ECI	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 98.6 s 77.6	FC (200)
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 Excess bid at tax sale S Clay by LL White Your Invoice of Living Mailson: I, Billy V, Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Silor record in my office this day of	83,52, 7.89 2.00 4.50 4.50 101,91 aid County, cert	ify that t	s1.00 s4.00 st.00 shown above check check he within ins	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 72.6 101.0	FC (200)
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 Excess bid at tax sale S Clay by LL White Your Invoice of Living Mailson: I, Billy V, Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Silor record in my office this day of	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 101,91 aid County, cert † 19. 85 1985 19	ify that to Book	s1.00	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 72.6 101.0	FC (200)
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Cterk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 Excess bid at tax sale S Clan D Cla	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 101,91 aid County, cert † 19. 85 1985 19	ify that to Book	s1.00	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 72.6 101.0	FC (200)
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each (16) Fee Notice to Lienors (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19 Excess bid at tax sale S Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay Clay White - Your Invoice of United Clay Clay White - Return with your remittanger Clay Clay Clay Clay STATE OF MISSISSIPH, County of Madison: 1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Silver record in my office this day of	83,52, 7.81 2.00 4.50 4.50 4.00 101,91 aid County, cert † 19. 85 1985 19	ify that to a solution at Book	s1.00	s 4.5 s 2.6 s 1.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 4.6 s 72.6 101.0	filed , and

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, ROBERT MAHAFFEY, and wife, ELIZABETH B. MAHAFFEY, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto VIRGIL PRIESTER, P. O. Box 4653, Jackson, Mississippi 39216 an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest and ownership in the following described property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All of that certain land and property described by Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein the same as if it were here fully copied in numbers and words.

EXCEPTED FROM the warranty herein is any prior reservation or conveyance of oil, gas and other minerals lying on, under or over the subject property.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, zoning ordinances, building codes, restrictive covenants, easements, and rights-of-way of record pertaining to the subject property.

GRANTEE HEREIN by acceptance of this conveyance assumes and agrees to pay his prorated share of ad valorem taxes for the year 1985, and subsequent years.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 29 day of June, 1985.

O. l. A Malado

Elizabeth B. MAHAFFEY

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, this day, the

BOOK 2017 PAGE 539

within named ROBERT MAHAFFEY and wife, ELIZABETH B. MAHAFFEY, who, each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 29 day of June, 1985.

My Commission Expires:
HY Domaniston Expires Sept. 22, 1936

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS:

RT. 3 JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI 39213 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS CITY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY

	I that T E McDonald, Inc of the City of Jackson Mississippi has this day completed a
are of the property now	owned by
	Robert & Elizabeth Mahaffey
ocated at number	Sunnybrook Road at Evergreen Road
foresaid being further des	scribed as follows to-wrt
•	- North
	Approximately and the second s
lands owned by recorded in Bo	allocated to Mable Price by partition deed of the the heirs of Joe Cummings dated June 7, 1961, and ook 82 at pages 84 to 88 inclusive, being a lot 145 west and 620 feet north and south in southeast 3, H.C. in Section 24, Township 7 North, Range 1
LESS AND EXCER	T:
Block 13 of Hi Ridgeland, Mad land is more a corner of that 28, 1968 by grathe Chancery of the Chancery of beginning a feet to a point parallel with the south line beginning and Joe Cummings a plat thereof	el of land lying and being situated in Lot 8 of ighland Colony, a subdivision in the City of lison County, Mississippi, which lot or parcel of carticularly described as beginning at the southeast property conveyed to Alonzo D. Welch on September cantors herein in Land Deed Book 113 page 185 in Clerk's office for said County, and from said point run south along the west side of Chicago Avenue 100 ht, thence West 145 feet to a point, thence north said Avenue 100 feet to a point, thence east along to of the Welch property 145 feet to the point of further described as being in Share No. 7 of the Estate when described with reference to a map or recorded in Land Deed Book 82 at Page 85 1/2 thereof ry Clerk's office for said County, reference to said re made in aid of and as a part of this description.
	Continued on next page.
- AND, I ALSO CERTIS	FY, that there are no encroachments by the buildings of adjacent property owners upon
c survived premises	
AND I FURTHER C	ERTIF) that all of the buildings and improvements of the above owner are within the
	enhed property of which the said owner is now in possession, subject to the exceptione shown
	that hereto attached is a correct representation of the conditions as they exist on this date. June 4, 1985
sores my administration	T. E McDouald Inc
•	James and
EXCEPTIONS	Exhibit "A" page 10A2 By
	Security 11 PMI

A lot or parcel of land lying and being situated in Lot 8 of Block 13 of Highland Colony, a subdivision in the Town of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and which lot or parcel of land is more particularly described as beginning at the northwest corner of Share No. 7 of the Joe Cummings Estate when described with reference to map or plat thereof recorded in Land Deed Record Book 82 at Page 85 1/2 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's office for said county, reference to said map or plat being here made in aid of and as a part of this description, and from said point of beginning run South 00 degrees 20 minutes East along the west line of said Share No. 7 for 358.95 feet to a point, then run South 87 degrees 06 minutes East for 145 feet to a point on the west line of Chicago Avenue, then run North 00 degrees 20 minutes West along the west line of Chicago Avenue for 150.2 feet to a point, thence run North 86 degrees 06 minutes West for 104.37 feet to a point; thence run North 00 degrees 20 minutes West for 208.75 feet to a point on the north line of said Share No. 7, thence run North 87 degrees 06 minutes West along the north line of said Share No. 7 for 40.63 feet to the point of beginning.

A lot in the northeast corner of Share No. 7 of the division among the heirs of Joe Cummings, by deed of June 7, 1961 recorded in Book 82, Page 84, of the aforesaid records, fronting 208.75 feet on the west side of Chicago Avenue, and fronting 104.37 feet on the south side of the street or road on the plat in the division above referred to, between Lots 1-6 on the north side, and Lots 7-12 on the south side, being in Lot 8 of Block 13, of Highland Colony Subdivision, and in NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 7 North, Range 1 East.

Exhibit A' page 2 of 2

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Cour	nty of Madison:		*	4
Cooper, Clerk داد الاطاعات	of the Chancery Court of	f Said County, certify that	t the within instrument	t was filed
Cooper, Clerk	1.3 day of . Aus	19. 55, at.	7 oʻclock	Mand
was dilly recorded on the	day of AUG	5 198 5 , 19, Bo	ook Ne.J. O. 7. on Page.	立3 <i>は</i> .in
any offices A hand and seal	of office, this the	of AUG 1 5 1985	, 19	
1 V 1981 70 /271	0, 0,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BILLY V. CO	OPER, Çlerk	
Dir sammiy		By D. W.	ght	, D.C.
Ol murry the			***	

6494

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the execution and delivery to me simultaneously herewith a Warranty Deed from Grantee herein in a tax free exchange of real property of a like kind pursuant to Section 1031 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954, as amended, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, VIRGIL PRIESTER, P. O. Box 4653, Jackson, Mississippi 39216, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto LEE HAWKINS an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest and ownership in the following described property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All of that certain land and property described by Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and incorporated herein the same as if it were here fully copied in words and numbers.

EXCEPTED FROM the warranty herein is any prior reservation or conveyance of oil, gas and other minerals lying on, under or over the subject property.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, zoning ordinances, building codes, restrictive covenants, easements, and rights-of-way of record pertaining to the subject property.

GRANTEE HEREIN by acceptance of this conveyance assumes and agrees to pay his prorated share of ad valorem taxes for the year 1985, and subsequent years.

THE HEREIN conveyed property constitutes no part of Grantors.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SIGNATURE on this the 29 day of July,

WOULD DELEGRED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned

authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, this day, the within named VIRGIL PRIESTER who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the 29 day of July, 1985.

My Commission Expires:

IN Bommission Expires Sept 22, 1956

GRANTEE' ADDRESS:

P. O. Box 58 Madison, Mississippi 39110 NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS CITY OF JACKSON

BOOK 207 FACE 544

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that T E McDonald, Inc. of the City of Jackson Mississippi, has thus day completed a

our ey of the property no	n owned by		•
	Robert & Elizabeth Maha		-
ocated at number	Sunnybrook Road at Ever	green Road	-
foresaid, being further o	described as follows to-wri	,	
	,		
lands owned by recorded in b	as allocated to Mable Pric by the heirs of Joe Cummin Book 82 at pages 84 to 88 d west and 620 feet north 13, H.C. in Section 24, T	e by partition deed of the gs dated June 7, 1961, and inclusive, being a lot 145 and south in southeast ownship 7 North, Range 1	*
LESS AND EXC	EPT:	•	
Block 13 of Ridgeland, M land is more corner of th 28, 1968 by the Chancery of beginning feet to a poparallel with the south 1st beginning a Joe Cumming- plat thereo	grantors herein in Land D. Clerk's office for said of run south along the west bint, thence West 145 feet the said Avenue 100 feet to ine of the Welch property and further described as be setate when described wifer recorded in Land Deed Bocery Clerk's office for sa here made in aid of and as	i, which lot or parcel of beginning at the southeast lonzo D. Welch on September eed Book 113 page 185 in County, and from said point side of Chicago Avenue 100 to a point, thence north a point, thence east along 145 feet to the point of ing in Share No. 7 of the th reference to a map or lock 82 at Page 85 1/2 thereof id County, reference to said a part of this description.	
		inued on next page.	
, AND I ALSO CEI	STIFY, that there are no encroarhments b	a the buildings of advacent property owners upon	nn =
he surveyed premises	,	1 A w	- •
AND 1 FURTHE	R CERTIF) that all of the buildings and	injunvements of the above owner are within t	hæ
houndaries of the above	described property of which the said owner	is now in possession, subject to the exceptions show	A D
below, if any, and that	the plat hazeto attached is a correct represe	ntation of the conditions as they exist on this date.	
Winness my signature th	June 4. 1985		
•		T E McDonald Int	
		(temes and	
ENCEPHONS		B)	***************************************
see plat	Exhibit 'A' page 1 of 2	•	
	The pay to the same of the sam	<u> </u>	

A lot or parcel of land lying and being situated in Lot 8 of Block 13 of Highland Colony, a subdivision in the Town of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, and which lot or parcel of land is more particularly described as beginning at the northwest corner of Share No. 7 of the Joe Cummings Estate when described with reference to map or plat thereof recorded in Land Deed Record Book 82 at Page 85 1/2 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's office for said county, reference to said map or plat being here made in aid of and as a part of this description, and from said point of beginning run South 00 degrees 20 minutes East along the west line of said Share No. 7 for 358.95 feet to a point, then run South 87 degrees 06 minutes East for 145 feet to a point on the west line of Chicago Avenue, then run North 00 degrees 20 minutes West along the west line of Chicago Avenue for 150.2 feet to a point, thence run North 86 degrees 06 minutes West for 104.37 feet to a point; thence run North 00 degrees 20 minutes West for 208.75 feet to a point on the north line of said Share No. 7, thence run North 87 degrees 06 minutes West along the north line of said Share No. 7 for 40.63 feet to the point of beginning.

A lot in the northeast corner of Share No. 7 of the division among the heirs of Joe Cummings, by deed of June 7, 1961 recorded in Book 82, Page 84, of the aforesaid records, fronting 208.75 feet on the west side of Chicago Avenue, and fronting 104.37 feet on the south side of the street or road on the plat in the division above referred to, between Lots 1-6 on the north side, and Lots 7-12 on the south side, being in Lot 8 of Block 13, of Highland Colony Subdivision, and in NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 7 North, Range 1 East.

Exhibit A' page 2.12

BCOK 207 PAGE 546

INDEXED?

For and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in the further consideration of the grantees herein assuming and agreeing to pay the indebtedness remaining under the terms of that certain deed of trust in favor of Hancock Hortgage Corporation recorded book 461 page 466, records of Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, same being assigned to Security Savings and Loan Association by instrument recorded in book 522 page 326, records of said county, said assumption to begin with the payment which will be due thereon on August 1, 1985, I, TERENCE M. KEANE, a single person, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto ARTHUR W. IVAS and BETTY A. IVAS, husband and wife, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Forty (40), COUNTRY CLUB WOODS, Part TV, a subdivision in and to the County of Madison, State of Hississippi, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Hississippi, in Plat Book 6 at page 12 thereof, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description of this description.

This conveyance is subject to all protective covenants, rights of way, easements or mineral reservations of record pertaining to the subject lands.

All escrow funds now held to the credit of the grantor for payment of taxes and/or insurance together with all equities in insurance policies pertaining to the subject lands are hereby sold and transferred to the grantees herein. Should it be ascertained that ad valorem taxes for 1985 have not been correctly prorated when same become due, the parties hereto agree to pay each to the other any additional amount to equal their prorata share as of the date hereof.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 6

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the state and county aforesaid, Terence M. Keane, a single person, who acknowledged to me that he signed, executed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument as his act and deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 9th

__day of July, 1985

MY COMM. EX: 12/15/89

GRANTOR ADDRESS:

1505 Huntington Ave., Boston, Mass. 92130

GRANTEE ADDRESS:

611 Pine Needle Ct. E

Madison, Ms.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Ma	adison:	•
Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the	Chancery Court of Said County, certify	that the within instrument was filed
torrecord in my office this . Aday	Chancery Court of Said County, certify of	or 9'06'blook G
was duly recorded on the l	of Allo	Scale Na 2 7 5
my office:	AUG 1 5. 1985, 19	, Book No J.Y on Page in
Winess my highed and seal of office	, this the of AUG 15 19	185
		COOPER, Clerk
	Ву	1) Mart
***	By 1. 1	D.C.

WARRANTY DEED

For and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in the further consideration of the grantee herein assuming and agreeing to pay the indebtedness remaining under the terms of that certain deed of trust in favor of Mid-State, Inc. recorded in Book 388 page 12, records of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, same being assigned to Federal National Mortgage Association by assignment recorded in book 395 page 313, records of said county, said assumption to begin with the payment which will be due thereon on September 1, 1985, I, MARTHA ANN STITH, a single person, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto DOUGLAS W. HAGEN the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Twenty-eight (28), NORTHWOOD SUBDIVISION, Part One (1), a subdivision in and to the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Book 5 at page 32 thereof, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is subject to all protective covenants, rights of way, easements or mineral reservations of record pertaining to the subject lands.

All escrow funds now held to the credit of the grantor by Deposit
Guaranty Mortgage Company for the payment of taxes and/or FMA insurance are
hereby sold and transferred to the grantee herein. All escrows held for payment
of hazard insurance premiums are to be refunded to the grantor herein.
Should it be ascertained that 1985 ad valorem taxes have not been correctly
prorated when same become due, the parties hereto agree to pay each to the
other any additional amount to correctly prorate said taxes as of the date
hereof.

other any additional amount to correctly prorate said taxes as of the date hereof.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 7 day of August, 1985.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 9 day of August, 1985.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 9 day of August, 1985.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 9 day of August, 1985.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 9 day of August, 1985.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 9 day of August, 1985.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 9 day of August, 1985.

MY COMMER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 9 day of August, 1985.

253 Twin Oaks Dr., Jackson, Ms.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison:

Billy & Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for cord in my office this day of AliG 1.9.1985.

19. Book No 20. on Page 1.0 in my office this the day of AliG 1.9.1985.

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By D.C.

•

,... , BCOX 207 PAGE 549

The FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned Jack I. White and Tommy L. White, d/b/a White Construction Compa, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Robert L. Hughes, Jr. and wife, Agatha R. Hughes, as joint tenants with the full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Fifty-Five (55), TIDEWATER, PART ONE (1), a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 54 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record. $\ddot{\cdot}$

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1985 are to be prorated between the Grantors and the Grantees herein as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 12th day of August 1985.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Jack I. White and Tommy L. White, d/b/a White Construction Compa, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 12th day

of August, 1985

y_Commisses My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires Aug. 20, 1948
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison:

دو او معرود و این میادد. ماه در این میادد میادد میادد میادد <u>در می</u>

COUNTY .

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Wright D.C.

BCOX 207 FACE 550

'MDEXED] `G501

WARRANTY DEED

١.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned William R. Chambers and Margaret Chambers, whose mailing address is 406 St. Augustine, Madison, Mississippi 39110, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Betty D. Shanks, a single person, whose mailing address is P.O. Box 328, Madison, Mississippi 39110, the following described land and property located in Madison County, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

A parcel of land out of Lots Two (2) and Three (3), Block 29, Highland Colony Subdivision as recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Starting at the Northeast corner of Lot two, Block 29, Highland Colony Subdivision run in a westerly direction a distance of 825 feet to an iron pin, and the point of beginning; thence continue in a westerly direction a distance of 165 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes left run a distance of 650 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes left run a distance of 165 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes left run a distance of 650 feet to the point of beginning and containing 2.5 acres, more or less. As a further description of the land here conveyed and made a part of same is a Plat and this parcel is designated as Lot "F" on same, as recorded in Book 135 at Page 119.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, the Parties hereto agree to pay on the basis of an actual proration.

The warranty of this conveyance is made expressly subject to all restrictive covenants, rights of way, easements, and mineral reservations of record affecting the above described property.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES OF THE GRANTORS this the 12th day of August, 1985.

William R. Chambers

Margaret Chambers

A

BOOK 207 PAGE 551

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named William R. Chambers and Margaret Chambers, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing as their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the 12th day of August, 1985.

My commission expires: 5-13-89

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Or County Chapter, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

Or County County of Madison:

Or County County of Madison:

Or County County that the within instrument was filed

M., and

Or County of Madison:

Or County County that the within instrument was filed

Or County that the within instrument was filed

M., and

Or County of Madison:

Or County County that the within instrument was filed

M., and

Or County of Madison:

Or County County that the within instrument was filed

M., and

Or County of Madison:

Or County that the within instrument was filed

M., and

Or Or Page

On Pa

[6503

INDEXED

OUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DOSIE NRLL DRAINE, Grantor, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto SYLVESTER DRAINE, Grantee, the following described property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A strip of land forty five feet (45') in width evenly off of the north side of the following described property:

A lot in the City of Canton, County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described according to both George and Dunlap Map and the Official Map of the City of Canton made by Koehler and Keele, both maps being recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of said Madison County, as follows:

A lot on the east side of Owens Street and heginning at a point 55% feet north along the east side of Owens Street from the intersection of the said east line of Owen Street extended south with the north line of West North Street extended west, said point being 220 feet north of the southwest corner of Lot No. 3 according to the George and Dunlap Map, and run thence east 285 feet more or less, to the Julia Sims property thence North along the Julia Sims property line 130 feet to a stake, and thence west 278 feet, more or less, to the east line of said Owens Street, thence south along the east line of Owens Street 130 feet to the point of beginning; being all in Lot No. 3 according to the George and Dunlap Map and partly in Lot 3 C and partly in Lot 3 D according to the Koehler and Keele Map.

WITNESS, MY SIGNATURE on this the 5 day of

, 1985.

SYLVESTER DRAINE, GRANTEE 344-A NORTH OWENS STREET CANTON, MS 39046

Σ₹⁺,

مليكام بمثر وشيعه

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, POSIE NELL DRAIN, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date and for the purpose therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal on this

the <u>5</u> day of _

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
My Commission Expires Nov 21, 1986

`6503

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT TO SELL REAL PROPERTY

INDEXED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned parties have on the 12 day of 1985, entered into a binding agreement for the sale and purchase of that certain land and property lying and being situated in Madison County.

Mississippi, and being more particularly described by Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference thereto the same as if it were here again fully copied in words and numbers.

The terms and conditions of the aforesaid sale and purchase agreement are specifically set forth therein and may be determined by contacting one or more of the undersigned parties.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 12 day of August

WILLIAM S. SHANKS-Purchaser

MARK S. JORDAN-Purchaser

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)
COUNTY OF Madioex)

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named Betty D. Shanks, William J. Shanks and Mark S. Jordan, who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein emmtioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

11-6-85

BOOK 207 PAGE 555

EXHIBIT A

na englis.

ed on a lading

A certain parcel of land containing 16.0 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the SW 1/4 of Section 3, the SE 1/4 of Section 4, the NE 1/4 of Section 9, and NW 1/4 of Section 10, T7N, R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the corner common to Sections 3,4,9, and 10, T7N, R2E and run thence North 00°05' West along the line common to said Sections 3 and 4 - 899.89 ft.; run thence West - 91.83 feet; run thence SOUTH - 521.96 ft. to POINT OF BEGINNING for the parcel of land herein described; run thence SOUTH 00°07'14" EAST - 805.0 ft.; run thence NORTH 89 51'15" EAST - 866.39 ft.; run thence NORTH 00°08'38" WEST - 805.0 ft.; run thence SOUTH 89°51'15" WEST-866.06 ft. to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of	Madison:
Cooper, Clerk of the	e Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within interest and
faller record in my office this . 13.	the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
was full received on the d	ay of AUG 19 1985, 1895 Book No 3.0. 7 on Page 19 1985 19 1985 19 1985 19 1985 19
ay Williess my hand and seal of offi	AUG 19 1995
COUNTY Wand and seal of offi	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
Marine Marine	
SE COURT	By D. Wright D.C.

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT TO SELL REAL PROPERTY

THOEXED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned parties have on the 17 day of August, 1985, entered into a binding agreement for the sale and purchase of that certain land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described by Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference thereto the same as if it were here again fully copied in words and numbers.

The terms and conditions of the aforesaid sale and purchase agreement are specifically set forth therein and may be determined by contacting one or more of the undersigned parties.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 12th day of August

WILLIAM S. SHANKS-PURCHASER

MARK S. JORDAN-Purchaser

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named Betty D. Shanks, William J. Shanks and Mark S. Jordan, who each acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein emmtioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the

Seisan N. Mc Carly-

.My.Commission Expires:

11-6-85

6 h , d - 165g Jan 5 - 1-15

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land out of Lots Two (2) and Three (3), Block 29, Highland Colony Subdivision as recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Starting at the Northeast corner of Lot Two, Block 29, High-land Colony Subdivision run in a westerly direction a distance of 825 feet to an iron pin, and the point of beginning; thence continue in a westerly direction a distance of 165 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes left run a distance of 650 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes left run a distance of 165 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes left run a distance of 165 feet to an iron pin; thence through an angle of 90 degrees 165 feet t

	5
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	urt of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed WAWA 19. 85 at 10:20 o'clock M., and UG 19. 1985 19 Book No 20. on Page Un AUG 19. 1985
Billion Cooper Dierk of the Chancery	M., and
for resold in pry affice this day of	UC 1 0 1005 10 Book North on Page Solin
was fully recorded on the day of Al	AUG 19 1985 19 19 19
my office. A supplied and seat of office, this the	
	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
	By D. Wight D.C.
COUNTY	Бу ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;

BOOK 207 rAGE 558.

RIGHT-OF-WAY AND EASEMENT IEED FOR DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS

YNDEXED

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)				:
}		KNOW ALL MEN	i by these presen	rs
COUNTY OF MADISON)		•		
Dollars, paid to the und of which is hereby acknor TNC. (herein styled "Gra construct, maintain, and	SIDERATION OF <u>One Do</u> ersigned (herein styled wledged, the said Granton ntee), its successors and operate gas pipe lines a property situated in	"Grantor" whether r does hereby Gra d assigns, the ri and appurtenances	ant and Convey un ight-of-way and e	he receipt to ENTEX, asement to
An easement 10 feet	in width along the	North side of	the South prop	erty
line of Parcel E, I	Lot 2 in Block 18 of	Highland Colon	y Subdivision	<u>as</u> .
described in deed l	ook 57, Page 115 on	file in the of	fice of the Ch	ancery
Clerk of Madison Co	ounty. Said easement	being more fu	lly described	as beginning
at a point on the e	east R.O.W. of U. S.	Highway 51, 51	9.8 feet west	of S.E.
corner of Lot 2, B	lock 18, Highland Col	ony and run We	st 519.8 to S.	Ε.
corner, Lot 2 Block More fully described in	deed granted Colony.	Robe	rt W. Pollard	to
Entex, Inc. of said County, to which	recorded references are here mad	in Volume e for further de	Page_	Deed Records
pipe line and appurtenant premises, for the purpose the property of Grantee	o unto the said Grantee, nees thereto shall be mai se of construction, inspe above described and remo	ntained, with in cting, repairing val of such at w	gress to and egre , maintaining and ill, in whole or	ess from the l replacing in part.
herein granted to the sapermit to be constructed interfere with the maint hereunder, and will not bury all pipes to a suff and to pay any damages waintenance and operation be ascertained and determine the said Grantor. One	s to fully use and enjoy aid Grantee and provided it may house, structures of cenance or operation of a change the grade over su ficient depth so as not to which may arise to growin on of said pipe line; said comined by three disintered by the said Grantee, and ten award of such three p	the said Grantor or obstructions of any pipe line or a ch pipe line. Go interfere with g crops or fence d damages, if no sted persons, on the third by t	shall not constrain or over, or the appurtenances con rantee hereby agricultivation of the from the constraint agreed the threfore to be the two so appoint	met nor it will istructed rees to the soil ruction, il upon, to e appointed ted as
This agreement is the parties hereto.	pinding upon the heirs, r	representatives,	successors and as	signs of _
	·			·
		<u>``</u>	*	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
out authority to make an	stood that party securing ny covenant or agreement	not herein expre	chalf of Grantee ssed.	is with-
WITNESS THE EXECUT	ION HEREOF, on this the	9th day of	August '	19 <u>85</u> .
WITNESSES:	7	GRANTOR:		•
		D-1 II D-	22	

BOOK 207 PAGE 559

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned aut	hority, on this day personally appeared
he the nemen whose name(s) is/ar	e subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
• •—	executed and delivered the same on the day
	_
•	the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal o	of office on this the day of,
19	•
(SEAL)	
•	
	Notary Public in and for
•	County, Mississippi
My Commission expires:	
	. :

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	
• ;	
COUNTY OF	
PERSONALLY APPEARED before me,	, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said
County, the within named	au P. Lakey
first duly sworn, deposeth and said	the within and foregoing instrument, who being the that he/she saw the within named whose name is subscribed thereto, and ENTEX, INC. THAT HE, THIS affiant, subscribed
his/her name as a witness thereto	
	THAT the witnesses signed in the presence of each
Other, on the day and your onerem.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	•
A CAMPAGE	/ + 20 OF
Sworneto and subscribed this	14 day of
434	14 day of August, 1985. Estime Cumpton
	•
e Affix Seal	
My Commission expires: My Commission I	Expires Oct. 27, 1985
ATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	ourt of Spid County, certify that the within instrument was filed
record in my office this . 13 . day of . W	Wust 19, 85 at 10.55 o'clock M. and
Wifness my hand and seal of office, this the	of AUG 19 1985
	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By
ni - 5 m.	
COUNTY	ву, Б.С

INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND 'IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, BARBARA LANETTE R. RAY, formerly Barbara Lanette Reeves, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto RICHARD THORNTON and wife, ALBERTA THORNTON, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A parcel of land containing 5 acres, more or less, lying and being situated in the NW1/4 of Section 28, Township 10 North, Range 5 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin representing the NW corner of said Section 28, and run East for 330 feet to a point; thence South for 660 feet to a point; thence West for 330 feet to a point; thence North 660 feet to the point of beginning. Less and except that small portion in the SW corner thereof lying in the right of way of Mississippi State Highway No. 17.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- 1. County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1985, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor: ____; Grantees: ALL__.
- 2. Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, adopted July 23, 1976, and recorded in Minute Book AL at page 77 in the records in the office of the Chancery . Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- $4.\ \ \mbox{Rights-of-way}$ and easements for roads, power lines, and other utilities.
- 5. Restrictive terms and conditions of those certain instruments recorded in Book 43 at page 152 and Page 73, Book 181 at page 312, Book 68 at Page 128 and Book 48 at Page 110, the owners of said minerals being determined as recorded in Book 48 at page 110 all in the records in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.
- 6. There is excepted from the warranty contained herein the access dirt road in the Northeast Corner, United Gas Pipe Line in the Southeast corner, buried telephone line and fence along South end West side, and Mississippi State Highway No. 17

in the Southwest Corner, according to a plat thereof by Tyner and Associates dated October 31, 1975.

The Grantor warrants that her husband, Walter P. Reeves, 1s now deceased.

The subject property is no part of the homestead of the Grantor.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the day of Audust

BARBARA LANETTE R. RAY formerly Barbara Lanette Reeves

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named BARBARA LANETTE R. RAY, formerly Barbara Lanette Reeves, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the day of

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Grantor Barbara Ray Rt.4, Box 300 Canton, MS 39046

Grantee:

DM

STATE OF WITS ISSIPPI, Cou	nty of Madison:
Billy V. Copper Clerk	of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed day of
for jecord in my reffice this .	3. day of . Chiquet 19.85 at 1/:00 o'clock and
my quity recorded on the U.	day of AUD 10 1000 and a 9 a l
Wholes collaborate sold and	of office, this the of
The state of the s	of brice, this the of
COUNTY THE	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
COUNTY	By Wrent D.C.

BOOK 207 PAGE 562

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

NDEXEDJ 6518 ... Nº 7468

I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned C		ty and State	e aforesaid	I, having this da	ay received from
	[Williams]				
the sum of Thity 4 no				DOLLARS (S.	30.0%
being the amount necessary to redeen		aid County	and State	, to-wit:	
DESCRIPTION	I OF LAND	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
37 ×92 1/2 1/4 0	out nw Con		•		
<u> </u>	A TIW COL				ļ <u>.</u>
Lot 21 Vac (amerou St	1/17			ļ
		1600			
			ļ		"
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · ·			ļ		
	arence Good			-	
				·	and sold on the
day of OT	19 <u>83</u> , 106001	ge w	coret	<u></u>	fo
taxes thereon for the year 19 2500 t	nereby release said land from all of	' aim or title o	f said pure	chaser on acco	unt of said sale
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have here					₹
: Chionat	Bully V. Cooper, Chang	Or Sale Office	e on this t	ne	2 day o
	Buly V. Cooper, Chanc	cery Clerk.	VB.		
(SEAL)	Ву		<u> 7\C#C</u>	<i>yy</i>	D.C.
Jan Santa	STATEMENT OF TAXES AND C	HARGES		' 1	أما ال
1) State and County Tax Sold for (Excl	iusive of damages, penalties, fees)				s_4.40
•				•	s 35
3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House					, 09
Tax Collector Advertising Selling e				roll	-
S1 00 plus 25cents for each separate				•	. 1.25
i) Printer's Fee for Advertising each sep					s 4.50

					\$ 25
Tax Collector For each conveyance					s 1.00
TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTE				····	s <u>11.87</u>
9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See					s <u> </u>
10) 1% Damages per month or fraction o				_	0 70
costs only23_Mc					s <u>- 2,75</u>
 Fee for recording redemption 25cent 	s each subdivision				s <u> 25 </u>
Fee for indexing redemption 15cents	for each separate subdivision				s <u>15</u>
Fee for executing release on redempt	ion				s / <u>00</u>
14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43 3 as a	amended by Chapter 375, House Bill	No. 457.}_			s <u>4.50</u>
(5) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each	n			S2.00	s <u>2.00</u>
(6) Fee Notice to Lienors	@ S2.50 each	•			s
7) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner				\$1.00	s 1-00
8) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on				54,00	s 4-00
-	*		TOTA		5 27.7
9) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem					•75
1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem6) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from	1082	~		3	\$ 28.00
is, come to the to hebeem nom	sale covering 15 com taxes and to p.	ay accided to		C Per	2.00
years hid as say sale S	_			ack Cl	
xcess bid as tax sole S	<u>l</u> . 1	4.82		1	30.00
Conge Menit					
GUR SIC :	· <u> </u>	<u>468</u>			
KOC RUE		2,00	•	•	
hillication dee.		4.50			
nite - Your Invoice Why I'Ma	would.	4.00			
mary - Office Copy		$\frac{1}{2}$			
and the Pro-	3				
TENE AUCOICCIDA					
TEOF MISSISSIPPI, County of Ma	idison:				
I/Billy Y. Cooper Clerk of the	Chancery Court of Said Count	y, certify 1	hat the v	vithin instrum	ent was filed
recording the office this day	of . Cuquet 19	هک5ه	, <i>2:</i> Q	Porclock	O. M. and
econd in the office this day	of AUG 19 1985	19	Book No	107°	ケブ/つ・
atting the same of			-~~ 140	Or v. Jon Pag	اق-بہو، حال
Witness my hand and seal of office	, this the of AUG.	1.9.1995 .	,	19	
COUNTY	1	BILLY V. (COOPER,	, Clerk	
	Ru	1.06	1/1	sht	
	U7				D 0

BCOK 207 PAGE 563

INDEXEDIT 6519

Nº 7469

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

Redeemed Under H.B. 567 Approved April 2: 1932

, say v. couper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and fo	r the Count	y and Stat	e aloresa:	d hauno this s	a November and services
	lianu	^	- 4.5. 454	of naming fills C	ay received t
"" SOULD \ X' [X] [] [[A A \ Q] [Y-1] [A \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
being the amount necessary to redeem the following describe	of load to			_ DOLLARS (S	<u>:17</u> .41
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	o land in sa			, to-wit.	
3d . anl - N + 10		SEC	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
- 1 19272 / Out 4)W	(6)	1		,,,	1
- Lot 21 Vac Cameron	Q.)	13.1			
Canto One			./		
		1 1	'	-	
				ŀ	
47	-				
Which said land assessed to Caron Co (x			, 		
	200	4,,			
-1 day of Supt 1984 to 3	200	Men	d+		and sold on th
taxes thereon for the year 19 83, do hereby release said land for	rom all clain	n or tille et			fo
IN WITNESS WHEREOF; I have hereunto set my signature and	the east of	or little of	said brite	haser on accou	int of said sale
- CHIQUOT 19 85 BILLY CO.	nie seal of	Said office	on this th	e <u>/:</u>	<u> </u>
(SEAL) 19 S. Billy V. Coope	r, Chancer	y Clerk	<i>'</i> .		•
By		<u></u>	(Olce)	MU	D.C.
STATEMENT OF TAXE	S AND CHAF	RGES	', 1	1	, 5,0,
(1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties,	fees)				. रा. नव
				s	- 7 20
(3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932) _ (4) Tax Collector Advertising Salling each				s	-126
					<u></u>
					125
(5) Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision			S1 00 each	s	1.50
The state of the s					9.00
					-/22
THE SALE BY TAX COLLECT	OR _			s	12 05
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)				s	16.21
(10) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 1983 taxes and costs (Iter	m 8 ·Taxes	and		\$	
Costs only Months				,	1.35
111) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				s	1.00
112) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision	_			 s .	<u></u>
11-5 - 50 for executing release on redemption				s_	1 00 -
(14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43 3 as amended by Chapter 375, Hot	ise Bill No.	457)		 s -	1_00_
trop to to issuing Notice to Owner, each			60.0	——.s -	
(16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each			52 0	0s.	
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner				s _	
(18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident			\$1 0		
"			\$4.0		15 01
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem	-		TOTAL_		10.24
20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1922 taxes and				s_	15
	to bay acci	rued taxes :	as shown at	5-1-s-1	2.4
excess bid at tax sale S			KU	156 K	2:00
area Monute 13.86		Name .		Ţ,	7.41
Gler 2, Die. 1,55				<u> </u>	
1.55	<u>'</u>				
	<u>' • </u>	<u> </u>			
77.41					
TE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:				÷	
BINY COOper. Clerk of the Chamana			_		
Bity Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said Conference of this	inty, certi	fy that ti	e within	instrument v	vas filed
duly of the day of	, 19. 🛵	. , at <i>Z</i> :	00. o'clo	ock O	M and "
HIGH 7 /65//	19	Rook	$N_{\Delta} = L(I)$	`/a n \ 7	, and ∠ ≯ .
Witness my hand and seal of office, this the	4.0 4001	., <u>-</u> 500		You rage > C	2). in
Witness my hand and seal of office, this the of . AUG	· 1 rt · 1885	٠	, 19	* * * * *	,
	DILLY	V. COOP	EH, Çlerk	(
Bv		· W	ردكم	:L	
-,		*** ** * ** *	ذاك خند.	٠٠٠٠	., D.C.

For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, ARTHUR WILLIAMS and EVA THOMPSON WILLIAMS, husband and wife, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto CHARLES HENDERSON and LILLIAN J. HENDERSON, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, subject to the terms and provisions hereof, that real estate situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

A parcel of land situated in the SWt of NWt of Section 9,
Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, being a part of Lot 13 of the A. J. Snowden Estate
when described with reference to a plat thereof prepared
by H. R. Covington, Surveyor, recorded in Final Record
by H. R. Covington, Surveyor, recorded in Final Record
for said county, reference to said plat being here made
for said county, reference to said plat being here made
in aid of and as a part of this description, and whick
in aid of and is more particularly described as:
parcel of land Record of Land Record Book 176 at Page 1
May 22, 1981, recorded in Land Record Book 176 at Page 1
May 22, 1981, recorded in Land Record Book 176 at Page 1
May 22, 1981, recorded in Land Record Book 176 at Page 1
Thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said county,
thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for said county
and from said point of BEGINNING run thence north 39.70
and from said point of BEGINNING run thence north 39.70
and from said point of that property conveyed to
of the northwest corner of that property conveyed to
Charles Henderson and Lillian J. Henderson by deed recorded
in Book 176 at Page 1, as aforesaid, thence south a distance of 35.0 feet to said northwest corner, thence easterly
along the north line of said Henderson property to the
point of beginning.
WITNESS our signatures this the 13th day of August. 1985.

WITNESS our signatures this the 13th day of August, 1985.

ARTHURWILLI PAME	
Tachur Williams	_
Eva Thompson Williams	
Eva Thompson Williams	
•	•

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named ARTHUR WILLIAMS and EVA THOMPSON WILLIAMS who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this the Hand August, 1985. 9. 10° 5° (SEAL). My commission expires: Route 3, Box 348 Jackson, Mississippi 39213 Address of Grantors and of Grantees:

TE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Scoper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed AUG 19 1985 Book No 2 9 Joh Page day of day of . and seal of office, this the of . . BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By D. Wright D.C. Угицоо

INDEXED" [65:2::

QUITCLAIM DEED

獭山

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, BENJAMIN CLAYTON, also known as BEN CLAYTON, does hereby sell, convey, quitclaim and release unto BLANCHE CLAYTON, my wife, all right, title and interest in and to the following described land and property, lying and being situated in the City of Ridgeland, Madison County, Mississippi, being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

The south half of Lot 5, Block 34, Highland Colony, less two (2) acres off the east side and less two (2) acres off the west side thereof, being a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, referenced to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description. Said property being situated in Section Thirty-one (31), Township Seven (7) north, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi.

It is the intention of the Grantor herein to convey all right, title and interest in and to the above-described property, including but not limited to the land, and all improvements and structures situated thereon.

Taxes for the current year are assumed by the Grantee herein and said Grantee shall pay the same when due and payable.

The above-described property constitutes no part of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION recited above, the Grantor herein does furthermore transfer and assign unto the Grantee all right, title and interest in and to all existing insurance policies covering the above-described property.

WITNESS THE EXECUTION HEREOF on this the 10 day of

Borls 207 Bage 566

BENJAMIN CLAYTON - also known as BEN CLAYTON

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named BENJAMIN CLAYTON also known as BEN CLAYTON, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the date and year therein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
- My Commission Expires:

BCOX 207 PAGE 567 CORRECTION WARRANTY DEED

G533

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, PIEDMONT, INC., a Mississippi Corporation, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto MILTON C. QUINN and EMMA GENE QUINN, husband and wife, hereinafter referred to as "Grantees" as joint tenants with the full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 82, of Lake Lorman, Part 3, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

And for the same consideration aforementioned, Piedmont, Inc. does hereby grant and convey unto the grantee named above, and unto grantee's successors in title, a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement for the use of the surface of Lake Iorman situated in Sections 5 and 6, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, for fishing, boating, swimming and water sports, subject to the terms, conditions and covenants contained in that certain instrument executed by Piedmont, Inc., recorded in Book 315 at Page 431 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

And for the same consideration aforementioned, the undersigned does hereby grant and convey unto the aforementioned grantee and unto grantee's successors in title a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement over and across those certain areas forty feet in width designated "reserved for private drive".on the plat of said subdivision for purposes of ingress and egress to and from the public road at the extremity of said private drive. And this conveyance is made subject to

the provisions of that certain covenant from Grantor herein to Madison County, Mississippi, relative to said private drive or road recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk of said County in Book 305, at Page 348 thereof.

There is excepted from this conveyance and from the warranty hereof all oil, gas, and other minerals lying in, on, and under said property.

Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto Grantee and unto. Grantee's successors in title a non-exclusive, perpetual and irrevocable easement over and across all of that land lying between the front lot line of said lot and the water line of Lake Lorman as it exists from time to time (and bounded on either side by the side lot lines of said lot extended) for ingress and egress to the waters of said lake.

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance and this conveyance is made subject to all of those certain protective and restrictive covenants executed by the Grantor herein and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi in Deed Book 315, at Page 431 thereof, as well as any zoning ordinances of Madison County, Mississippi, affecting said property.

The Grantee herein does by the acceptance of this deed covenant for himself and for his successors in title with the Grantor herein and its successors in title to the other lots in said five subdivisions that so long as the aforementioned protective covenants remain in force no building shall be located on the lot hereby conveyed nearer than 50 feet to the front lot line of said lot, nor shall any dwelling be permitted on the lot hereby conveyed, the ground floor area of which dwelling, exclusive of one story open porches shall be less than 900 square feet. The lot line of said lot nearest to or abutting the water line of Lake Lorman shall always be considered the front

lot line of said_lot; and any residence constructed on said lot shall becso constructed as to front or face the main body of Lake Lorman.

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay the ad valorem taxes for the current year.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE AND SEAL OF PIEDMONT, INC. by its duly authorized officer, as of the 23rd day of April,

PIEDMONT, INC.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named M. A. LEWIS, JR., who acknowledged to me that he is Secretary of Piedmont, Inc. and that, for and on behalf of said corporation and as its act and deed, he signed, sealed, and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this the Sth ission Expires:

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS:

D.O.B-X 1353 ACKSON MS 39215 GRANTÈES' ADDRESS: Southerland

MS 39216-4825

STATE OF MICEUSIPPI,	County of Ma	dison:				
Billy, V. Coopel\ (Clerk of the C	Chancery Cou	rt of Said County, o	certify that the w	ithin instrument	was filed
for record in my office of	is . / Ldav	of Our	- 10 to 10	85,50	Michaele C	14 and
丘(《西班洛))		Alin	1 0 1985 , 19	U	947	~~~~
was appy accided on the) day	OT	. +.9.,000, 79.	, Book Noc	ス只.gh Pages	ir کر. بھد
Whoese Hy hand and	seal of office.	this the	AUG 19	1302	19	
Marie			RII	LY V. COOPER,	Clerk	
COUNTY SOUTH						
	•		ву	١.٠(١) ٨٠٠٠	ALT-	D.C.

	0
GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 11- Martite Time	Dit 125 fachen 844.
GRANTEE & ROBRESON OF COCKES CONTROL 1777	we, Thedeson, Tho. 39100
	7 PAGE 570 TNDFXFD.
. WARRANTY DEED	653.4
FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum (\$10.00), cash in hand this day paid and consideration, the receipt of which is h GEORGE B. GILMORE CO.,	other good and valuable ereby acknowledged,
a corporation, does hereby sell, convey ROBERT E. ALLEN AND WIFE, DOLORES O. ALLEN, AS RIGHTS OF SURVIVORSHIP AND NOT AS TENANTS IN CON-	JOINT TENANTS WITH FULL -
the following described land and propert in Madison	y lying and being situated County, Mississippi,
to-wit:	•
Lot 6 of TIDEWATER SUBDIVISION, PART 1, a sthe map or plat thereof on file and of reconnected Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton at Slide 54, reference to which map or plat of and as a part of this description.	ord in the office of the , Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B
•	·
	•
a*	,
There is excepted from the warranty restrictions, protective covenants, mine and easements of record affecting said processes and agreed that the	eral reservations and conveyances property.
been prorated as of this date on an estitaxes are actually determined, if the princorrect, then the grantor agrees to pron an actual proration and, likewise, the grantors any amount over paid by them.	imated basis and when said coration as of this date is ay to the grantees any deficit
of August , 19 85.	GRANTOR, this the 9th day
GEORGE B	. GILMORE CO.
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	RGE B. GILMORE, PRESIDENT
COUNTY OF HINDS Personally came and appeared before duly authorized by law to take acknowled and State, the within named GEORGE B. Gacknowledged that he is PRESIDENT	doments in and for said County
and that for and on behalf of said corp he signed, sealed and delivered the ab	, a corporation, pration and as its act, and deed, over and foregoing instrument of
writing on the day and in the year there authorized so to do by said corporation GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SAUgust , 1985.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 9/16/85	O Vinger
POFMISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	ء ميا
Billy W Cooper Clerk of the Chancon Court of Soid Court	nty, certify that the within instrument was filed
cond in my office, this	10' X \ 9' \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

ROBERT EARL ALLEN, ET UX 361 Reed Avenue Jackson, MS

办 、 4 强

TO

GEORGE B. GILMORE CO.
11 Northtown Drive
Suite 125
Jackson, MS

GEORGE B. GILMORE CO.

WDEXED

BOOK 207 PAGE 571

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ROBERT EARL ALLEN and wife, DELORES O. ALLEN, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto GEORGE B. GILMORE CO., the following described property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

LOT 3, TIDEWATER, PART 1, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 54; reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

AD VALOREM taxes for the current year have been prorated between the parties hereto, and grantee assumes payment thereof.

THIS CONVEYANCE and the warranty hereof is subject to covenants, building restrictions, rights-of-way, easements, mineral reservations, and mineral conveyances of record.

WITNESS the signatures of the Grantors, this the $\frac{GT^{\prime\prime}}{GT^{\prime\prime}}$ day of August, 1985.

ROBERT EARL ALLEN

OLINES O. ALLEN

DELORES O. ALLEN

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the state and county aforesaid, Robert Earl Allen, and his wife, Delores O. Allen, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the foregoing deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

the TIM GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, this day of August, 1985.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Kyd, 14, 1985

BOOK 207 PAGE 572 WARRANTY DEED

16530 INDEXED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby scll, convey and warrant unto WILLIAM T. FULLER and wife, EILEEN K. FULLER, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Forty-three (43), POST OAK PLACE, Part II, a subdivision platted and recorded in Cabinet Slide B-63, in the Chancery Clerk's Office of Madison County, Missippi.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, and mineral reservations of record.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantees or assigns any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantor or or assigns any amount overpaid by him.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor, this the 12th day of August, $19\hat{8}5$.

J.F.P. & CO., INC.

Frank Pucylowski President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, J. Frank Pucylowski, President of J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of and by authority of said corporation, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned for the intent and purpose therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 12th day of August, 1985.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

My Compresion Financian 4 sec.

GRANTORS ADDRESS: P. O. Box 4 Clinton, MS 39056

GRANTEES ADDRESS: 441 Pin Oak Madison, MS 39110

The state of the s	Country of Madisons
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,	County of Madison: Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Copper,	Liefk of the Charlety Court of Said County, County and
dor record in any office it	his / 4. day of . AUG 1 1985
was doly frecorded onest	day of
my office the first harden	I seal of office, this the
	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
COHNY MAN	By D. Wright D.C.
The same of the sa	ByD.C.

INDEXED"

[654]

ASSUMPTION WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, subject to that certain Deed of Trust from Elvin Hoskins and Carol Hoskins to Lumberman's Investment Corporation, as recorded in Book 522 at Page 366 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in the principal sum of \$47,000.00, we, the undersigned Elvin Hoskins and Carol Hoskins, whose mailing address is 33 Glenn Court, Ellenwood, Georgia 30049 do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Wayne E. Roan and Sandra M. Roan, whose mailing address is 222 Meadowlane, Madison, Mississippi 39211, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property located and situated in Madison, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 75, Stonegate, Part II, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Map Cabinet B, Slide 28, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

For the considerations named herein, Grantor does hereby sell, assign and deliver unto the Grantee herein all of his rights, title and interest in and to any and all esrow funds held by the beneficiary of the above named deed of trust, or its assigns, for the payments of taxes and insurance. It is understood and agreed that the transfer of the Grantor's escrow accounts as set out herein shall act as a proration of the taxes for the current year. However, if an analysis of the escrow account indicates a shortage, Grantor agrees to satisfy same. Also, for the same considerations, Grantor does hereby sell, assign and deliver unto Grantee any insurance policies covering the above described property, and any improvements thereon.

The warranty of this conveyance is made expressly subject to all restrictive covenants, rights of way, easements, and minerals reservations of record affecting the above-described property.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the GRANTORS this the 12th day of August, 1985.

_OUB-__

arol Nocking

800K 207 PAGE 575

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named Elvin Hoskins and Carol Hoskins, who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing and their act and deed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the 12th day of August, 1985.

My commission expires:
5-/3-99

6545

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SUDIE S. DIVINE, Grantor, a widow, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto TEXLAMISS CORP., A TEXAS CORPORATION, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, " ... to-wit:

Lot 41 on the south side of East Peace Street and five (5) feet evenly off the north side of Lot 22 on the north side of East Fulton Street according to the official map of the City of Canton prepared in the year 1961, said land being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the northeast corner of the lot formerly owned by Isador Gross and now owned and occupied by the City of Canton, said lot being designated on said the City of Canton, said lot being designated on said as Lot 39 on the south side of East Peace Street, and from said point of beginning run thence east along and from said point of beginning run thence east along the south margin of East Peace Street for 125 feet, run thence south 205 feet to the southeast corner of the land herein described, run thence west for 125 the land herein described, run thence north, along the east line of the said lot owned by the City of Canton, 205 feet to the point of beginning.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to-wit:

- - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines, and other utilities.
- 5. An easement from Mrs. J. R. Jiggitts to City of Canton dated Septebmer 17, 1934, recorded in Book 10 at page 56 in the recrods in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 7th day of August. 1985.

Sudie & Divine

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named SUDIE S. DIVINE, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AN OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 7 day of August , 1985.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

1.31 5.35

Grantor:

Grantee:

DM : 233/1600

C546

For a valuable consideration not necessary here to mention more than the further conthe receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the further consideration of Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$60,000.00) with interest and incidents due the grantor by the grantee(s) herein as evidenced by promissory note described in and secured by purchase money deed of trust of even date herewith, I, BEN H. RIMMER, JR., (also known as Ben H. Rimmer and as "Jimmy" Rimmer), do hereby convey and warrant unto __GEORGE D. McBRAYER

WARRANTY DEED

subject to the terms and provisions hereof, that real estate situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, described

Lot Nine (9) on the south side of Peace Street, south of the Public Square, when described with reference to map of the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, made by George and Dunlap in 1898, reference to said map being here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is executed subject to:

- (1) Zoning Ordinances and/or Governmental Regulations applicable to the above described property.
- (2) Ad valorem taxes for the year 1985 which shall be prorated and paid 7/12ths by the grantor and 5/12ths by the grantee(s).

In addition to the aforesaid purchase money deed of trust, grantor does hereby expressly retain a vendor's lien to secure the balance due on the purchase price of the above described property, but a satisfaction and cancellation of said purchase money deed of trust shall also operate as a satisfaction and cancellation of the vendor's lien herein retained.

The above described property is no part of grantor's homestead property.

WITNESS my signature this 5th day of August, 1985.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF Markey

6) * 19**6**.

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named BEN H. RIMMER, JR., who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 14 day of

Notary Public Fanche

(SEAL)

My commission expires:

Mrs. Ler 14, 1987

Address of Grantor: 602 S. Kathy Circle, Canton, Mississippi 39046
Address of Grantee(s): 141 Peace Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, C	ounty of Madison: lerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed as
Bill Cooper, Cl	erk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
for ropord in mysolfice this	s . [.4. day of COUQUUT, 19. 85, at [Q:QQo'clock
Mas duly recorded on the .	day of AUG. 19. 1985 19 Book No. 2.0. Jon Page 5.7. 2. ir
m (My office of) =	eal of office, this theof. AUG 19 1985 ·
Witness my florid and s	
The state of the s	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
COMPLY	By m. Wight D.C.
The same of the sa	by (A) .

QUITCLAIM DEED

In consideration of the love and affection which the grantor has for the grantee herein and for other good and valuable consideration not necessary here to mention, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, ALBERTA M. POWELL HILLIARD, a widow, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto my daughter, DORISTINE H. REDD, that real estate situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

A parcel of land situated in the N\(\frac{1}{2}\) of SW\(\frac{1}{2}\) of SU\(\frac{1}{2}\) of SU\(\frac{1}\) of SU\(\frac{1}{2}\) of SU\(\frac{1}2\) of SU\(

Commencing at the southeast corner of the SW% of SW% of said Section 21 and run thence north along an old fence line for 970.32 feet to the point of beginning of the parcel here described, and from said point of BEGINNING run thence west for 1309.8 feet, thence north 01° 22' East along an old fence line for 323.5 feet, thence east for 1302.0 feet, thence south along old fence line for 323.44 feet to the point of beginning.

The above described property is designated as "Tract B" on a plat prepared by W. D. Sturdivant, Ridgeland, Ms., dated July 5, 1985, attached as EXHIBIT 1 hereto, and reference to said plat is here made in aid of and as a part of the foregoing description.

WITNESS my signature this 14th day of August, 1985.

Alberta M. Powell Hilliard

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named ALBERTA M. POWELL HILLIARD who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this the with day of

(SEAL):

My commission expires:

Address of Grantor and of Grantee: Route 1, Box 212.

Route 1, Box 212. Madison, Mississippi 39110

121 C 4 ٧ : 3 EAST- 1302.0 TRACT B. N.01" 22'E.-647.0 CEN WEST-1309.8' 412LIARD ALBERT TRACT 9.75 ACRES WEST- 1317.5 SW SW TVIN LEE POWELL 5 Acs 21 28 29 | SURVEY PLAT THE NI/2 OF THE SW/LOF SW/L OF SEC. 21, TTN-R.IE., MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI TOTAL - 19:45 ACRES JULY 5,1985 400 SURVEYED BY: W.D. STURDIVANT · RIDGELAND, MRLS 1148. MS. SCALE: / "=200' EXHIBIT "I"

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi Mississipp of AUG- 1-9 -1935 19 ... BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By M. Wiedel , D.C.

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, GARY LEE HAWKINS, Grantor, do hereby remise, release, convey and forever quitclaim unto P. W. BOZEMAN, Grantee, an undivided fifty per cent (50%) of all of my estate, right, title and interest in ... and to the following described real property lying and being situated in the Town of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

From a concrete monument marking the Southeast corner of Lot 3, Block 4, Ella J. Lee's Addition to Madison County, Mississippi, rum thence North 53° 59' 30" West, a distance of 51.59 feet; thence North 50° 22' West, a distance of 69.32 feet; thence North 50° 16' East, a distance of 184.17 feet; thence North 0° 16' East, a distance of 52.18 feet to an iron pin on the Westerly right-of-way line of Herron Street (Third St.) and the point of beginning of the following described parcel of land; from said point of beginning rum thence South 0° 16' West along said Westerly right-of-way line, a distance of 173.0 feet to an iron pin in the center of the abandoned Madison-Mansdale Road; thence North 75° 48' West along the center of said abandoned road, a distance of 155.46 feet to an iron pin; thence North, a distance of 134.87 feet; thence East, a distance of 151.5 feet to the point of beginning, containing 0.53 acres, more or less, and being part of the Northwest & of the Southwest & of Section 8, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, City of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi.

14th day of August. WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the

1985.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named GARY LEE HAWKINS, who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

	CRAI OF OFFICE on this the
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFIC	CIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the
14 day of august	, 1985.
* · · · · · · ·	Janice O. Nelson
·	NGTARY PUBLIC
Services :	U
My Commission Expires: By Roughland Dolma Sept. 22, 1986	
He Deministra Educa Selection	, ń
State of the State	•
	- •
	• •
GRANTOR:	
от вох 58	
MADISON MISSISSIPPI 39110	
GRANTEE:	
Route 1 Boy 20 Madison Ms 39110	
Madison , Ms : 39110	•
•	•
	,
•	,
	•
·\ .	•
	*
	,
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	of Sajd County, certify that the within instrument was filed 19.00. o'clock
Billy Vision Clerk of the Charles	19.85, at. 19.00 Page 5.8.7 In. 1985 19 1985 19 19
A Carlos accorded on the	TO TO 12 1200
the only the same hand seen of office, this the	
	By Dunght D.C.
COUNTY	*
,	
•	
. ,	

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), · cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, P. W. BOZEMAN, Grantor, do hereby remise, release, convey and forever quitclaim unto GARY LEE HAWKINS, Grantee, an undivided fifty per cent (50%) of all of my estate, right title and interest in and to the following described real property lying and being situated in the Town of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

A lot or parcel of land lying and being situated in the NW½ of the SW½, Section 8, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Town of Madison, Madison County, Mississippi and more particularly described as beginning at an iron pin at the intersection of the North line of Mississippi State Highway No. 463 with the West line of Herron Street run North 61 degrees 27 minutes 58 seconds along the North line of said Highway 149.05 feet to an iron pin; thence North 00 degrees 47 minutes 09 seconds East 63.43 feet to an iron pin; thence South 71 degrees 15 minutes 21 seconds 159.92 feet to an iron pin on the West line of Herron Street thence South 14 degrees 23 minutes 37 seconds along the West line of Herron Street 85.93 feet to the point of beginning.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 1985 day of August, 1985.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named P. W. BOZEMAN, who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE on this the day of August, 1985.

Commission Expires: Mr Commission Expires Sept.

GŔANTEE:

P. O. BOX 58

MADISON, MS. 39110

GRMISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Billy Coope, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed on the county of the c Particle of the state of the st BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By D., Wreful , D.C.

YOUR	207 PAGE 585	•	6554
	AOT TRUE GOOD	_	INDEXED
GRANTOR'S ADURESS 2112 1/7100	lurord Ct.	Plano, TX. 7	75075
GIVAVITE'S ADDITESS 711 Greenbrook Dri	ve, Ridgeland, MS	39157	.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
NVIGO	ALA DETED		
FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the cash in hand paid and other good and of which is hereby acknowledged, the amanda wilkes graham, by these preserves.	valuable considera ne undersigned, THO nts	ntion, the receipt o OMAS W. GRAHAM, et u	fall x,
<pre>do_ hereby sell, convey and warrant (NABORS, as joint tenants with full rice)</pre>			
in common, the following described land and prop County, Mississippi, to-wit:	erty lying and bei	ng situated in Madi	ison
: Lot 24, of Greenbrook	Subdivision.	_	
a subdivision accordin and record in the offi Madison Count	g to the map or pl ce of the Chancer, y at Canton	Clerk of , Nississippi,	
in Plat <u>Cabinet B</u> a which map or plat is h of this description.	ereby mide in aid	of and as a part	
the contract of	<i>:</i>		
		•	
	•		•
There is excepted from the warra restrictions, protective covenants, m easurents of record affecting said pr	uneral reservation	yance all building ns and conveyances,	and
It is understood and agreed that prorated as of this date on an estima uetermined, if the proration as of th agree to pay the grantees any deficit grantees agree to pay to the grantors	ted basis and when is date is incorre on an actual pro	n said taxes are act ect, then the grante ration and, likewise	cually ors
WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this	the <u>12th</u> day :	of August	_, 1985.
,	Thomas	Whatan	J .
	THOMAS W. GR	НАМ	
	AMANDA WILKES	Willes Drol	lan 1
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI	•		
COUNTY OF HINDS		•	
Personally came and appeared beta authorized by law to take acknowledge the within named Thomas W. Graham, who acknowledged that they signed instrument of writing on the day in	ements in and for et ux, Amanda Will and delivered the	said County and States ces Graham above and roregoing	territor position
GIVIN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL 198 5		3,44273	The Paris
My Commission Expires:	NOTY I	X PUBIA	
Es L'emploien l'opies sopt. 18, 196.			
	•		31.2. 11. 12.1.12

TE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	of Said County, certi	fy that the within instru	ment was filed
reconflining dinch this . 14. day of	xuot19.25	., at ./. 50 o'clock . y	Q M., and
Auly recorded on the day of AUG. office. 7		-	'age <u>, r} {}-, }</u> ∩
	BILLY	V. COOPER, Clerk	
COUNT	вуф(Wight	

INDEXED.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

800K 207 PAGE 586

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, JAMES A. STEWART and CLEO W. STEWART do hereby convey and quitclaim unto JOHN C. McPHAIL and ROSIE C. McPHAIL the following described real property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lot Two (2) of Block "B" of East Acres Subdivision when described with reference to the revised map or plat of said subdivision recorded in Plat Book 4 at Page 53 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for Madison County, Mississippi, reference to said map or plat being here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this Hay of Alley 1985.

OAMES A. STEWART

CLEO W. STEWART

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in and for the above county and state, the within named James A. Stewart and Cleo W. Stewart, who acknowledged that they did sign, execute, and deliver the above and foregoing Quitclaim Deed as and for their free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

ISSUED UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this The day of Unit of Notary Public Notary No

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi, County of Mississippi, County of Mississippi, County of Mississippi,

INDEXED

. OUT

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

ASSUMPTION WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, including the assumption and agreement to pay of the debt described in that Deed of Trust filed in Book 353 at Page 24 of the land records of Madison County, Mississippi, the receipt and sufficiency of which considerations are hereby acknowledged, WE, JOHN C. McPHAIL and ROSIE R. McPHAIL, do hereby convey and warrant unto MICHAEL DWAYNE SLEDGE and GAYE G. SLEDGE, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lot Two (2) of Block "B" of East Acres Subdivision when described with reference to the revised map or plat of said subdivision recorded in Plat Book 4 at Page 53 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for Madison County, Mississippi, reference to said map or plat being here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

SUBJECT ONLY TO THE FOLLOWING:

- 1. Subject to the payment of ad valorem taxes for the year 1985 to Madison County, Mississippi and the City of Canton, Mississippi.
- 2. Subject to applicable zoning ordinances and subdivision regulations for Madison County, Mississippi and the City of Canton, Mississippi.
- 3. Subject to an accurate survey and inspection of the premises and the rights of parties in possession, if any.
- 4. Prior reservation or exception of oil, gas, or other minerals which may lie in, on, or under the captioned property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES this 14 day of Aug., 1985

JOHN C. MCPHAIL

POSTE P MCDHATI

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, in

and for the above county and state, the within named John C. McPhail and Rosie R. McPhail who acknowledged that they did sign, execute and deliver the above and foregoing Assumption Warranty Deed as and for her free act and deed on the day and date therein mentioned.

ISSUED UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL this 14 day of

Allonne Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

3-27-1986

BOOK 3126 PAGE 170 - INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid; and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned MILDRED COX LEONARD, whose mailing address is RT. 1, BOX 97, Woodyuff, S. C., 29388, does hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto KENNETH F. PRITCHARD, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 9465, Jackson, Mississippi 39206, the following described land and property lying and being situate in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Being situated in Section 1, Township 7 North, Range 1 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds as follows:

Commence at the Southeast corner of the said Section 1 and run thence North 87 degrees 09 minutes 16 seconds West, 3402.42 feet along the South line of the said Section 1 to the POINT OF BEGINNING for the parcel herein described; thence continue North 87 degrees 09 minutes 16 seconds West, 1907.65 feet along the said South line of Section 1 to the Southwest corner of the said Section 1; thence North 0 degree 09 minutes 29 seconds West, 2573.815 feet along the West line of the said Section 1 to a point on the Southerly ROW line of Miss. Highway No. 463; thence South 89 degrees 13 minutes 30 seconds East, 655.10 feet along the said Southerly ROW line to a point; thence South 88 degrees 26 minutes 25 seconds East, 1257.825 feet along the said ROW line to an Iron Pin; thence South, 2625.41 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing 114.0416 acres more or less.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that advalorem taxes for the current year have been prorated by and between the parties hereto as of the date hereof on an estimated basis and when taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then Grantor agrees to contribute to Grantee or his assigns, any deficit on an actual proration.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to the terms and conditions of Release of Damages Clause contained in instruments of record in Book 54 at Page 520, Book 66 at Page 185, and Book 69 at Page 421.

FURTHER, this conveyance is made subject to an easement to Shell Pipe Line Corporation of record in Book 125 at Pages 300, 301, and 304, and Book 124 at Pages 602, 612, and 615.

800K 207 PACE 590

FURTHER, this conveyance is made subject to an easement to Texas Eastern Transmission Corporation of record in Book 61 at Page 263.

FURTHER, this conveyance is made subject to power poles and service line running east and west across the Northern portion of subject property, fence encroachment on the East side and South side, and gravel road along the South side of subject property as shown on plat of survey of Robert B. Barnes, Civil Engineer, dated August 1, 1985, reference to which is hereby made.

recorded valid and subsisting oil, gas or mineral leases, royalty reservations or conveyances affecting subject property; however, Grantor does hereby convey unto Grantee an undivided one-half (1/2) of all oil, gas and other minerals not heretofore conveyed, hereby retaining unto herself an undivided one-half (1/2) of all oil, gas and other minerals not heretofore conveyed.

As a part of the consideration for this conveyance,

Grantee has this day executed a Purchase Money Deed of Trust in
favor of the Grantor to secure the unpaid balance of the purchase
price. Grantor retains a Vendor's Lien to secure this balance.

It is agreed that a release of said deed of trust shall effect a
pro tanto release of the Vendor's Lien hereby retained.

The above described and conveyed property constitutes no part of Grantor's homestead.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the ______ day of August, 1985.

milled Cy Venant

STATE OF HISSISSIPPI

800K 207 PATE 591

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me the undersigned COUNTY OF HINDS authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named MILDRED COX LEONARD, who acknowledged to and before me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and for the purposes therein stated.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 13th day of August, 1985.

My Commission Expires: Ny Commission Expires May 13, 1926

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Co	he Chancery Court of said Count of AUGL day of day of AUGL l of office, this the	unty, certify that the within 1985, at	instrument was filed for reconstrument was filed for reconstruction of clock	and
The state of the s		ву Ста		was filed
for ecord in tray office and	county of Madison: lerk of the Chancery Coursis. 15. day of	AUG 19 1985	, 19	
Witness to chand and	seal of office, this was	BY BILLY V.	COOPER, CIERK	, D.C.

WD-Pritchard--WCS008

6565 FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash. INDEXED in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, First Mark Homes, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Albert D. Malone and wife, Miriam L. Malone, as joint tenants with the full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Thirty-One (31), BROOKFIELD, PART II, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Slide B-67 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1985 are to prorated between the Grantor and the Grantees herein as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor, this the 13th day of August,

1985.

Thomas M. Habin First Mark Homes, Inc., a dississippi

Corporation STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Thomas M. Harkins, Jr. who acknowledged to me that he is the President of First Mark Homes, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and that he, as such President, signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 13th day

of August, 19854 0

E OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: AUG 19 1985 Book No 20 on Page 7.2

WARRANTY DEED

(\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto DEWEY WELLINGTON ENGLISH, JR., a single person, the land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Ninety-five (95), POST OAK PLACE III-B, a subdivision platted and recorded in Cabinet Slide B-80, in the Chancery Clerk's office of Madison County, Mississippi.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements, and mineral reservations of record.

current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to the Grantee or assigns any deficit on an actual proration, and likewise, the Grantee agrees to pay to the Grantor or assigns any amount overpaid by him.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor, this the 12th day of August, 1985.

J.F.P. & CO., INC.

1 2 /6

, President

Coco

΄. `

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, J. Frank Pucylowski, President of J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of and by authority of said corporation, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 12th day of August, 1985.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
My Commission Expures Jan. 4, 1997

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery Court of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery County of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery County of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery County of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery County of Sald County, certify that the within instrument was filed to the Chancery County of Sald County of

		THIS INSTRUMENT PREPA	ARED
	·	Johnny Henderson	
STIP-CTIPE OF	*)	1530 W. Pearl St.	
THE STATE OF		BOOK 207 PAGE 595 Jackson, MS 39203	3
County of	MADISON		Wor.
N CONSIDERATION	of the sum of te	N_DOLLARS_(10.00)_CASH_IN_HAND_PAID	٠٠٠٤
and other goo	D_AND_VALUABLE_C	ONSIDERATIONS, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH	
is hereby ack	NOWLEDGED, WE, N	ILLIE LANE & WIFE DAISY M. LANE	
GENERAL DELIV	very sharon, ms_	39163 DO HEREBY SELL.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
EMDIEKS ON.	(い, チンピ) 1530・W as joi A サアトロス and no	THENDERSON NO GETTY: Pearl St. Jackson, MS .39203 The tenants with full rights of survivors as tenants in common. AC. F. TO DE DESCESSED	
/	,	the West line of a gravel road and	
		Section 36, T10N, R3E, Madison County,	٠,
•	•	09°50'W, 280.0 feet along the West	
line of said	gravel road; the	nce N81°15'W, 150.0 feet; thence	
N08°12'E, 262	.0 feet to a fen	ce line; thence S87°44'E, 158.8 feet	
to the point	of beginning.		
The property	described herein	is situated in the NWk of Section 36,	
		······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	is situated in the NWk of Section 36,	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	•
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	•
T10N, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	
Tion, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	······	•
Tion, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	ssissippi, and contains one acre,	
TION, R3E, Ma MOYE or less tuated in the County of Witnesssigns	dison County, Mi	ssissippi, and contains one acre,	
TION, R3E, Ma	dison County, Mi	ssissippi, and contains one acre,	

Form 512 HEDERMAN BROS, Jackson, Miss

800K 207 PASE 596 '

	MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF		
	ocared before me,		
	in said State, the within name		
md		wife of said	
		who acknowledged that_	hesigned and delivered
	ument on the day and year therein mening hand and official seal at		Mississippi, this
	day of		-
	anday of annual and an annual and an		
			,
THE STATE OF	MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF	HINDS	- 4
Personally app	peared BILLY J. GRE	EN	one of the subscribing
vitnesses to the fo	regaing instrument, who, being first duly	sworn, deposeth and saith the	at he saw the within named
	LLIE LANE		and
DAISY M. I		of said	
	heysubscribed thereto, sign and d		
	ENDERSON ; that be, this af WILLIE LANE &		
of the said	WITHIE DAME &		المرابعة الم
	· _ at		Affiant
SWORN TO	and subscribed before me at the	and the second	Alminini C
his the AND	_day of Clarguest	70.00	Di Si
	ū	notary 2/	County, Miss.
		My Comm.	Exp. 10-28-88
	-		
		N. Jehn	n n e tu
	M. Gest		\$ \$ \$ \frac{1}{2}
•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		•
	County.	11/1/1	
NATY DEED	S S P P	134 3100	5 5
9		经公司公司	words words
[E	SISSIPPI Court	official states	WO WO
1 .3 1 1 1		75 7771	Printed RMAY T
WARE	day	A. C. S.	Phon
	# 1 1 1 2 3 3 4 2 8	いまで変われ	V Mai I ' i ii
	on the day of the STATE OF MIS I, KALOL LANGE Clerk of the Charlest certify that the within in my office for record	on the Lay of and that the same was with the same was with the same was with the same was the same with the same was the s	Filogriff Indestrat Certificate Total.
	mited on the Triffe St	and the	Trong Confiler
· ·	•		
	-		9 /
		**************************************	7

RETURN TO: JIM WALTER HOMES, INC. P. O. BOX 22601 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33622

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

Nº 6581

Bur gold

I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the	e County and State aforesaid	l, having this day received fo	rom
	ca luc.		
		DOLLARS (\$ 146,44	2)
the sum of CALL LUMINES HOLLY - LUL Sheling the amount necessary to redeem the following described			
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC, TWP	RANGE' ACRES	
Lot 106 1/2 x 182 1/2 ft W of			
Maline Lot S/S Dirkins &	└ `	,	
	1100 100 1	,	_
4 Pm. BR 178-273 DB 183	-473 (autou		
•		1	
*			
Which cold land appropriate Sig. of HUD		and sold on	the
Which said land assessed 1	radley Willi	anson	
taxes the room for the year 19 82 do hereby release said land f	rom all claim or title of said pu	rchaser on account of said s	sale.
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and	the seal of said office on this	theda	ay of
19 85 Billy V. Coope	er, Chancery Clerk.	•	
(SEAL)	,	00)0141	D.C.
STATEMENT OF TAX	S AND CHARGES	1 1	
The state of the manage manaling	fees)	s_105	.27
,		s <u>&</u> .	42)
(2) Interest #1 P.U.N. 14 Courses 1022)			<u>.11</u>
a man and a second a second and	division as set out on assessmen	t roll.	.
(4) Tax Collector AdvertisingSelling each separate described subdivision		s <u></u> s	<u> </u>
	S1 00	eachs _4.	50
the second section of the	hdivision. Total 25cents each se	abdivisionS	35
و و المواد المواد و	ds \$1.00	s <u></u> s	<u>ා ව</u>
TAY COLLS	стов	s <u>122</u>	<u>. 80</u>
1-1 1		s5	-26
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See stem 1)	Item 8 ··· Taxes and		 .
costs only Months		s _ <i>_[3.</i>	<u>51</u>
(1) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision			<u> 25.</u>
(12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivi	ion	ss	5
(13) Fee for executing release on redemption		ss	<u> </u>
the control of the co	House Bill No. 457.}	s	
(15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each		\$2,00\$	
(16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2 50 each			<u>` </u>
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner	*	\$1,00\$	
(18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		_\$4 00 \$	777-1
(10) Sherry are for executing the	TC	TAL	<u> </u>
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem		ss/,	<u>.43</u>
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 1983 tax	es and to pay accrued takes as s	hgwn above\$_ /4/4	<u>-40</u>
(20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM TOTAL TO REDEEM TOTAL	Rox	Kel 2	<u>.00</u>
5 and hid as an aris S	*	-146	.40
Excess bid at 1xx sale &	141.57		
	2.83		
- Glark of le	2.00		
KOC_KOVI	111/10		
and the same of th	7-4-(04()	ч	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	Said County, certify that t	he within instrument wa	s filed
L'Billy V. Cooping Clerk of the Chancer Court of th	£ 10 85 11:	20 o'clock	l., and
For meraning my office this . 1 day of	100E 40 P1	No 207 on Page 59	7 _{in}
was duly recorded on the day of AUG. 19.	19, Book	CARONO. A. OII Cage	ツ"
my.office. Witness my hand and seal of office, this the	. 01112 9 1905	10	
Whites my lieuwand seal of the same	BILLY V. COO	PER, Clerk	
D. 3050.	n. 2011	ment.	., D.C.
	ву	21212 Transcription	.,

-WARRANTY DEED-

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, HUGH B. PHILLIPS AND CAROLYN B.

PHILLIPS, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto T. BOWMAN STARNES AND ANN E. ROBERTS as tenants in common, the land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi described as follows to-wit:

Lot 18, Block C, Traceland North Part II, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton , Mississippi in Plat Book 5 at page 47 reference to which map or plat is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building \
restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

executed by Terry B. McKinney and Joree G. McKinney to Mid State Mortgage. Company, securing \$39,300.00, dated July 2, 1976, recorded in Book 420 at Page 283; assigned to Equitable Federal Savings and Loan Association of New York, dated August 3, 1976, recorded in Book 424 at Page 180.

GRANTORS do hereby assign, set over and deliver unto the Grantees any and all escrow funds held by beneficiary under said Deed of Trust.

have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITHESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors, this the 9th day of

August 19 85

HUGH B. PHILLIPS

CAROLYN B. PHILLIPS

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, Hugh B. Phillips and Carolyn B. Phillips, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY hand and official seal of office this the 9th day of August, 1985.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

19.85., at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi, at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Mississippi, at /2:20 clock. A. M. end

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Coun